



February 14, 2025

To,
Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited
P. J. Towers, 1st Floor,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001
Scrip Code: 526169

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub.: Newspaper publication of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of Securities & Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copy of newspaper advertisement with respect to the Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024, published in the Newspapers dated February 14, 2025.

Kindly take the above on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For **Multibase India Limited**

Parmy Kamani
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
M. No.: A27788

Encl.: As mentioned above

Multibase India Limited

KUDGI TRANSMISSION LIMITED

Regd. Office: 4th Floor, Tower B, Concozone IT Park, Mount Poonamallee Road, Porur Chennai - 600 110
T: +91 (44) 223 8700 | E: info@kudgi.com | www.kudgitransmission.com | CIN: U40100TN2019PLC111122

UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Month Ended		Year ended
		December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	4,678	4,552	4,769	13,759	14,313	18,856
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,022	1,868	2,147	5,914	6,456	8,296
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,022	1,868	2,147	5,914	6,456	8,296
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,022	1,868	2,147	5,914	6,456	8,296
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,023	1,868	2,147	5,914	6,456	8,296
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	19,240	19,260	19,260	19,260	19,260	19,260
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	15,444	17,222	51,886	15,444	51,886	21,717
8	Net Worth	34,704	36,482	71,146	34,704	71,146	40,977
9	Paid up Debt Capital (including interest accrued thereon)	1,32,942	1,29,976	1,37,599	1,32,942	1,37,599	1,40,696
10	Debt Equity Ratio	3.83 : 1	3.56 : 1	1.93 : 1	3.83 : 1	1.93 : 1	3.43 : 1
11	Earnings Per Share (of face value ₹ 10 each):						
	1. Basic (₹) * (not annualised)	*1.051	*0.981	*1.111	*3.071	*3.351	4.3 : 1
	2. Diluted (₹) † (not annualised)	*1.051	*0.981	*1.111	*3.071	*3.351	4.3 : 1
12	Debt Redemption Reserve	13,330	13,330	13,330	13,330	13,330	13,330
13	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (refer note f)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	1.27 : 1
14	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (refer note f)	1.68 : 1	1.67 : 1	1.71 : 1	1.68 : 1	1.71 : 1	1.68 : 1

* Debt Equity Ratio = Debt/Equity, Debt Service Coverage Ratio = Earnings before Interest, Depreciation and Tax / Interest expense + Principal Payments, Interest Service Coverage Ratio = Earnings before Interest, Depreciation and Tax / Interest Expense.

Notes: (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of results filed for quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2024 with BSE Limited (BSE) under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and nine months ended financial results are available on the websites of the BSE - www.bseindia.com and the Company - www.kudgitransmission.com. (b) For the items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE and can be accessed on the website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website - www.kudgitransmission.com. (c) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 13, 2025. (d) There were no exceptional items. (e) In terms of clause 52(7A) of the listing agreement, we hereby confirm that there is no material deviation in the use of proceeds of debt securities from the objects specified in the offer document. (f) "Debt servicing is only in the month of April in each financial year; hence, debt service coverage ratio for the quarter ended December 31, 2024, September 30, 2024, December 31, 2023 are not considered and accordingly have been computed only for year ended. Debt servicing for the financial year 2024-25 had been made in the month of April 2024. The Interest Service Coverage ratio are based on the result for the quarter ended December 31, 2024, March 31, 2024, September 30, 2024 and December 31, 2024. The aggregate of accumulated cash and cash equivalents and investments as on December 31, 2024, March 31, 2024, September 30, 2024 and December 31, 2024 is ₹ 56,233 Lakhs, ₹ 62,958 Lakhs, ₹ 41,410 Lakhs and ₹ 43,209 Lakhs respectively. (including bank deposits having original maturity more than 3 months)" (g) The Company's Non-Convertible Debentures have been rated AAA (Stable) by both ICRIL Limited and CRISIL. (h) On 11th April 2024, I & T IDPL (erstwhile holding company) has completed the sale of its entire equity stake to ITP II and its Affiliate(s). Consequently, I & T ceases to be subsidiary company of I & T IDPL w.e.f 11th April 2024 and becomes a subsidiary of ITP II. (i) During the quarter, the Company has distributed dividend of ₹ 3800 Lakhs (₹ 1.97 per equity share) to equity share holders as per the resolution passed in the meeting of board of director dated November 13, 2024. (j) Previous year, the Company had issued 32,00,00,000 Optionally Convertible Redeemable Preference Shares (OCRPS) of ₹ 10 each by capitalisation of retained earnings by way of bonus issue to EPIC Concozones 3 Private Ltd (Formerly EPIC Concozones 3 Ltd (Formerly I&T Infrastructure Development Projects Limited)) as per the resolution passed in the meeting of board of director dated March 28, 2024. (k) Previous periods / year's figures are reclassified, wherever necessary to conform to the classification of current period.

For and on behalf of the Board
Kudgi Transmission Limited
Sd/-
Ojais Madappattil
Whole-time Director
DIN: 10813784

Place: Tumakuru
Date: February 13, 2025

TOLINS TYRES LIMITED

(formerly known as Tolins Tyres Private Limited)
CIN: L25119KL2003PLC016289

Registered office Address: No. 1/47, M C Road, Kalady, Ennakulam, Aluva, Kerala, India, 683574
Phone: +91 484 246 22 22 | Email: info@tolins.com | Website: www.tolinstyres.com

UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

The Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on February 11, 2025, has approved the un-audited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2024.

The full financial results along with the Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors thereon are available on the Company's website at <https://www.tolinstyres.com/> and can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Dr.Kalamparambil Varkey Tolin
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00381218

Place : Ennakulam
Date : 12.02.2025

Scaling New Highs!

Globus Spirits

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

All figures in Crores

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Quarter ended		Nine months ended	
		31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations (including excise duties)	304.41	275.63	879.53	2,048.92	865.19	6,70.85	879.53	2,048.94
2	Earning before Interest, Taxes, Depreciation and amortisation (EBITDA)	32.85	32.25	43.08	115.24	32.54	31.98	42.69	113.60
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	1.47	2.35	19.53	26.18	1.16	2.88	18.12	24.54
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	0.72	1.30	44.34	18.87	0.41	1.28	44.13	17.02
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	0.76	1.62	44.52	19.87	0.48	1.35	44.11	17.22
6	Equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- per share (in Cro.))	30.82	28.82	28.80	28.82	28.82	28.82	28.80	28.82
7	Earning per share (EPS) of ₹ 10/- each (INR per share)								
	a) Basic	0.25	0.54	15.41	6.48	0.14	0.45	15.41	5.91
	b) Diluted	0.25	0.54	15.35	6.48	0.14	0.45	15.35	5.91

Notes: 1. The company has adopted Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") from 1st April, 2017 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS 34 "Interim Financial Reporting", prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.sebiindia.com) and www.globuspirits.com and on the company's website (www.globuspirits.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Globus Spirits Limited
Shekhar Swarup
Joint Managing Director

Place: New Delhi
Date: February 12, 2025

SHRIRAM PROPERTIES LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L22070TN2007PLC341553
Registered Office: Lakshmi Naidu Rite Choice Chamber, 15th No 9, Sasulali Road, T Nagar, Chennai - 600017.
Corporate Office: Shriram House, No. 31, I, Choolai Road, Seshadri Nagar, Bengaluru - 560008
Tel. No: +91-080-40229696 | Fax: +91-080-41232222 | Email: cs.spa@shriramproperties.com | Website: www.shriramproperties.com

UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of Shriram Properties Limited ("the Company") along with the Limited Review Reports of the Statutory Auditors of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their Meeting held on Wednesday, February 12, 2025, in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The aforementioned financial results along with the Limited Review Reports of the Statutory Auditors thereon are available on the website of BSE Limited (BSE) (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) (www.nseindia.com) and on website of the Company at <https://www.shriramproperties.com/financials>. The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR code as provided below:



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Shriram Properties Limited
Sd/-
Murali M
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00030066

Place: Bengaluru
Date: February 12, 2025

MULTIBASE INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Off & Factory Site: 74/5-6, Daman Industrial Estate, Kadayya Village,
• Phone: (02650) 9614400 • Fax: (02650) 2221578 • Website: www.multibaseindia.com
• E-mail: compliance.officer@multibaseindia.com • CIN: L01122DD1991PLC002959

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
		December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	1,714.75	1,841.36	1,374.15	5,479.31	5,703.80	5,473.67
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	321.33	575.70	377.43	1,422.53	571.09	1,429.44
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	321.33	575.70	377.43	1,422.53	571.09	1,429.44
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	237.62	423.30	275.97	1,059.09	720.72	1,115.22
5	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/(Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	237.62	423.30	275.40	1,059.09	719.20	1,114.94
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of share : ₹10/-)	1,262.00	1,262.00	1,262.00	1,262.00	1,262.00	1,262.00
7	Other Equity						
8	Earnings per equity share in ₹						
	(a) Basic	1.88	3.40	2.19	8.39	5.71	8.84
	(b) Diluted	1.88	3.40	2.19	8.39	5.71	8.84

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange Website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.multibaseindia.com).

On behalf of Board
Sd/-
Pankaj Holani
(Managing Director)
DIN: 10843092

Place: Mumbai
Date: February 13, 2025

Globus Spirits Limited

Regd. Office:-
F-0, Ground Floor, The Mira Corporate Suites, Plot No 1&2,
Inbar Nagar, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110065
Ph:011-66429600, Fax:011-66429629,
E-mail:corporate@Globusgroup.in, Web:www.globuspirits.com

CIN: L74899DL1993PLC052177

DOAB TERAI SNOSKI OAKTON BROTHERS & CO

AROHAN FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Registered Office: PTI Building, 4th Floor,
DP 9, Salt Lake, Sector-V, Kolkata-700091, West Bengal, India
T: +91 33 4015 6000 | CIN: U7140WB1991PLC053189
E-mail: compliance@arohan.in | website: www.arohan.in

Financial Results for the quarter ended 31 December 2024

[Regulation 52(B) read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]
(All amounts in lakhs of INR, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31 December 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31 December 2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31 March 2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	40,076.26	41,428.32	1,59,117.13
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	498.32	11,770.40	41,243.30
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	498.32	11,770.40	41,243.30
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year - after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	349.53	8,075.92	31,382.17
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	198.40	7,597.35	31,012.02
6.	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	15,891.23	18,240.76	15,741.23
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	68,691.80	45,125.85	55,507.68
8.	Securities Premium Account	1,22,302.03	1,17,733.79	1,20,226.78
9.	Net Worth	2,06,885.06	1,81,100.40	1,91,475.69
10.	Paid Up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	4,93,600.99	5,36,609.05	6,01,584.26
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	2.39	2.96	3.14
12.	Debt Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
13.	Earnings Per Share (of INR 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	1. Basic : (in INR)	0.23	6.91	26.62
	2. Diluted : (in INR)	0.23	5.50	26.57

Notes: (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly financial results filed with BSE Ltd. under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015). The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of BSE Ltd. (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.arohan.in). (b) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Ltd. and can be accessed on the URL (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.arohan.in).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Arohan Financial Services Limited
Sd/-
Manoj Kumar Nambar
Managing Director
DIN : 03172919

Place: Kolkata
Date: February 12, 2025

KUDGI TRANSMISSION LIMITED

Regd. Office: 4th Floor, Tower B, Commercial IT Park, Mount Poonmalles Road, Poon Chinnai - 600 116.
T: +91 (44) 4221 8700 | E: info@kudgitransmission.com | www.kudgitransmission.com | CIN: L42908TN2012PLC111122

UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

₹ (in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Month ended		Year ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)
		December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	4,878	4,552	4,749	12,758	14,518
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,022	1,868	2,147	5,914	6,456
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,022	1,868	2,147	5,914	6,456
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,022	1,868	2,147	5,914	6,456
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,023	1,868	2,147	5,914	6,456
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	19,260	19,260	19,260	19,260	19,260
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	19,444	17,227	51,886	15,444	51,886
8	Net Worth	34,704	36,487	71,146	34,704	71,146
9	Paid-up Debt Capital (including interest accrued thereon)	1,32,942	1,29,976	1,37,599	1,32,942	1,37,599
10	Debt Equity Ratio	3.83 : 1	3.56 : 1	3.93 : 1	3.83 : 1	3.43 : 1
11	Earnings Per Share (of face value ₹ 10 each):					
12	1. Basic (₹) (* not annualised)	*1.05 : 1	*0.98 : 1	*1.11 : 1	*3.67 : 3	*3.35 : 3
13	2. Diluted (₹) (* not annualised)	*1.05 : 1	*0.98 : 1	*1.11 : 1	*3.67 : 3	*3.35 : 3
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	13.93	13.93	13.93	13.93	13.93
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (refer note f)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (refer note f)	1.68 : 1	1.67 : 1	1.71 : 1	1.68 : 1	1.68 : 1

*Debt Equity Ratio = Debt/Equity, Debt Service Coverage Ratio = Earnings before Interest, Depreciation and Tax / (Interest expense + Principal Repayment), Interest Service Coverage Ratio = Earnings before Interest, Depreciation and Tax / Interest Expense.

Notes:
(a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of results filed for quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2024 with BSE Limited (BSE) under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended financial results are available on the websites of the BSE - www.bseindia.com and the Company - www.kudgitransmission.com.
(b) For the items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE and can be accessed on the website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website - www.kudgitransmission.com.
(c) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 13, 2025.
(d) There were no exceptional items.
(e) In terms of clause 52(7A) of the listing agreement, we hereby confirm that there is no material deviation in the use of proceeds of debt securities from the objects specified in the offer document.
(f) "Debt servicing is only in the month of April in each financial year, hence, debt service coverage ratio for the quarter ended December 31, 2024, September 30, 2024, December 31, 2023 are not considered and accordingly have been computed only for year ended. Debt servicing for the financial year 2024-25 had been made in the month of April 2024. The interest Service Coverage ratio are based on the result for the period ended December 31, 2023, March 31, 2024, September 30, 2024 and December 31, 2024. The aggregate of accumulated cash and cash equivalents and investments as on December 31, 2023, March 31, 2024, September 30, 2024 and December 31, 2024 is ₹ 56,212 Lakhs, ₹ 62,658 Lakhs, ₹ 41,410 Lakhs and ₹ 43,209 Lakhs respectively, (including bank deposits having original maturity more than 3 months).
(g) The Company's Non-Convertible Debentures have been rated AAA (Stable) by both ICRA Limited and CRISIL.
(h) On 10th April 2024, L&T Infrastructure (while holding company) has completed the sale of its entire equity stake to IVP B and its Affiliates. Consequently KTL ceases to be subsidiary company of L&T IIP w.e.f 11th April 2024 and becomes a subsidiary of IVP B.
(i) During the quarter, the Company has distributed dividend of ₹ 3800 Lakhs (₹ 1.97 per equity share) to equity share holders as per the resolution passed in the meeting of board of director dated November 15, 2024.
(j) Previous year, the Company had issued 32,00,00,000 Optionally Convertible Redeemable Preference Shares (OCRPS) of ₹ 10 each by capitalisation of retained earnings by way of bonus issue to EPIC Concessions 3 Private Ltd (Formerly EPIC Concessions 3 Ltd (Formerly L&T Infrastructure Development Projects Limited)) as per the resolution passed in the meeting of board of director dated March 28, 2024.
(k) Previous periods / year's figures are reclassified, wherever necessary to conform to the classification of current period.

For and on behalf of the Board
Kudgi Transmission Limited
Sd/-
Ojes Madappattu
Whole-time Director
DIN: 10813704

Place: Tumakuru
Date: February 13, 2025

TOLINSTYRES LIMITED

(formerly known as Tolins Tyres Private Limited)
CIN: L25119KL2003PLC016289

Registered office Address: No. 1/47, M C Road, Kalady, Enakulam, Aluva, Kerala, India, 683574
Phone: +91 484 246 22 22; Email: info@tolinstyres.com; Website: www.tolinstyres.com

UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

The Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on February 11, 2025, has approved the un-audited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2024.

The full financial results along with the Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors thereon are available on the Company's website at <https://www.tolinstyres.com/> and can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response ("QR") Code.


For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Dr. Kalamparambil Varkey Tolin
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00381218

Place : Enakulam
Date : 12.02.2025

Scaling New Highs!

Globus Spirits

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

All figures in Crores

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Nine months ended		Consolidated		Nine months ended	
		31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	
1.	Total Income from operations (including excise duties)	864.41	876.40	879.53	2,648.52	865.10	876.99	870.63	2,649.94
2.	Expensing before Interest, Tax, Depreciation and amortisation (EBITDA)	32.85	32.26	43.68	115.24	32.54	31.99	42.69	113.68
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	1.47	2.38	19.53	26.19	1.16	2.69	19.12	24.54
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	0.72	1.56	44.54	18.87	0.41	1.28	44.13	17.02
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.78	1.62	44.52	18.87	0.48	1.35	44.11	17.22
6.	Equity share capital (Face Value of ₹10/- or more) (In Cro.)	28.82	28.82	28.80	28.80	28.82	28.82	28.80	29.02
7.	Earning per share (EPS) of ₹10/- each (₹/ share)								
a) Basic		0.25	0.54	15.41	6.58	0.14	0.45	15.41	5.91
b) Diluted		0.25	0.54	15.35	6.46	0.14	0.45	15.35	5.91

Notes:
1. The company has adopted Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") from 1st April, 2017 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS 34 "Interim Financial Reporting", prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.globusspirits.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Globus Spirits Limited
Sd/-
Shekhar Swarup
Joint Managing Director

Place: New Delhi
Date: February 12, 2025

SHIRAM PROPERTIES LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L72200TN2002PLC044590
Registered Office: Lakshmi Neela Rite Choice Chamber New No 9, Beacullah Road, T. Nagar, Chennai - 600017.
Corporate Office: Shiram House, No. 31, T. Chouvanthi Road, Sadashiva Nagar, Bangalore - 560080
Tel. Ph : +91-080-40229999 | Fax : +91-80-41236222 | Email : Dc.cs@shiramproperties.com | Website: www.shiramproperties.com

UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of Shiram Properties Limited ("the Company") along with the Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors of the Company at their Meeting held on Wednesday, February 12, 2025, in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The aforementioned financial results along with the Limited Review Reports of the Statutory Auditors thereon are available on the website of BSE Limited (BSE) (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) (www.nseindia.com) and on website of the Company at <https://www.shiramproperties.com/financials>. The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR code as provided below:


For and behalf of the Board of Directors of Shiram Properties Limited
Sd/-
Murali M
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00030086

Place: Bengaluru
Date: February 12, 2025

MULTIBASE INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Off & Factory Site: 74/5-B, Daman Industrial Estate, Kadaiyia Village,
• Phone: (0260) 6614400 • Fax: (0260) 2221578 • Website: www.multibaseindia.com
• E-mail: compliance.officer@multibaseindia.com • CIN: L01122DD1991PLC002959

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

₹ (in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particular	Quarter ended December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)
		1	Total Income from Operations	1,214.78	1,841.95	1,575.16	5,479.61
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	321.33	675.70	377.43	1,422.93	971.09	1,499.44
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	321.33	675.70	377.43	1,422.93	971.09	1,499.44
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	237.62	428.80	275.97	1,058.60	720.72	1,115.22
5	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	237.62	428.80	275.96	1,058.60	719.20	1,114.94
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of share: ₹10/-)	1,262.00	1,262.00	1,262.00	1,262.00	1,262.00	1,262.00
7	Other Equity						
8	Earnings per equity share in ₹						
(a) Basic:		1.88	3.40	2.19	8.38	5.71	8.84
(b) Diluted:		1.88	3.40	2.19	8.39	5.71	8.84

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of UnAudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange Website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.multibaseindia.com)

On behalf of Board
Sd/-
Pankaj Holani
(Managing Director)
DIN 10843692

Place: Mumbai
Date: February 13, 2025

AROHAN FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Registered Office: PTI Building, 4th Floor,
DP 9, Sail Lake, Sector-V, Kolkata - 700091, West Bengal, India
T: +91 33 4015 8000 | CIN: U74140WB1999PLC053189
E-mail: compliance@arohan.in | website: www.arohan.in

Financial Results for the quarter ended 31 December 2024

[Regulation 52(b) read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]
(All amounts in lakhs of INR, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31 December 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31 December 2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	40,076.26	41,428.32	1,59,117.13
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	498.32	11,770.40	41,243.30
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	498.32	11,770.40	41,243.30
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	349.53	8,075.92	31,382.17
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	198.40	7,997.35	31,012.02
6.	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	15,891.23	18,240.76	15,741.23
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	68,691.80	45,125.85	55,507.68
8.	Securities Premium Account	1,22,302.03	1,17,733.79	1,20,226.78
9.	Net Worth	2,06,885.06	1,81,100.40	1,91,475.69
10.	Paid Up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	4,93,690.99	5,36,609.05	6,01,584.26
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	2.39	2.96	3.14
13.	Earnings Per Share (of INR 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
1.	Basic: (in INR)	0.23	6.91	26.62
2.	Diluted: (in INR)	0.23	5.50	26.57

Notes:
(a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly financial results filed with BSE Ltd. under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015). The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of BSE Ltd. (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.arohan.in)
(b) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Ltd. and can be accessed on the URL (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.arohan.in)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Arohan Financial Services Limited
Sd/-
Manoj Kumar Nambar
Managing Director
DIN : 03172919

Place: Kolkata
Date: February 12, 2025

KUDGI TRANSMISSION LIMITED

Regd. Office: 4th Floor, Tower B, Cornerstone IT Park, Mount Poonamallee Road, Poonamallee - 600 115.
T: +91 (44) 4223 8700 | E: info@kudgitransmission.com | www.kudgitransmission.com | CIN: U46106TN2002PLC111122

UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Month Ended		Year ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)
		December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	4,678	4,552	4,769	13,758	14,318	18,858
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,022	1,868	2,147	5,914	6,456	8,286
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,022	1,868	2,147	5,914	6,456	8,286
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,022	1,868	2,147	5,914	6,456	8,286
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,023	1,868	2,147	5,914	6,456	8,286
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	19,260	19,260	19,260	19,260	19,260	19,260
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	15,444	17,222	15,886	15,444	15,886	21,177
8	Net Worth	34,704	36,482	35,146	34,704	35,146	40,437
9	Paid-up Debt Capital (including interest accrued thereon)	1,32,942	1,29,975	1,37,599	1,32,942	1,37,599	1,40,599
10	Debt Equity Ratio	3.83 : 1	3.56 : 1	3.93 : 1	3.83 : 1	3.93 : 1	3.43 : 1
11	Earnings Per Share (of face value ₹. 10 each):						
1	Basic (₹) [* not annualised]	*1.05 : 1	*0.98 : 1	*1.11 : 1	*3.07 : 1	*3.35 : 1	4.3 : 1
2	Diluted (₹) [* not annualised]	*1.05 : 1	*0.98 : 1	*1.11 : 1	*3.07 : 1	*3.35 : 1	4.3 : 1
12	Debt-Equity Redemption Reserve	13,330	13,330	13,330	13,330	13,330	13,330
13	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (refer note 7)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	1.27 : 1
14	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (refer note 7)	1.68 : 1	1.67 : 1	1.71 : 1	1.68 : 1	1.71 : 1	1.68 : 1

* Debt/Equity Ratio = Debt/Equity, Debt Service Coverage Ratio = Earnings before Interest, Depreciation and Tax / Interest Expense + Principal Repayment, Interest Service Coverage Ratio = Earnings before Interest, Depreciation and Tax / Interest Expense + Principal Repayment.

Notes:
(a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of results filed for quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2024 with BSE Limited (BSE) under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended financial results are available on the websites of the BSE - www.bseindia.com and the Company - www.kudgitransmission.com.
(b) For the items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE and can be accessed on the website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website - www.kudgitransmission.com.
(c) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 13, 2025.
(d) There were no exceptional items.
(e) In terms of clause 52(7A) of the listing agreement, we hereby confirm that there is no material deviation in the use of proceeds of debt securities from the objects specified in the offer document.
(f) Debt servicing is only in the month of April in each financial year, hence, debt service coverage ratio for the quarter ended December 31, 2024, September 30, 2024, December 31, 2023 are not considered and accordingly have been computed only for year ended. Debt servicing for the financial year 2024-25 had been made in the month of April 2024. The Interest Service Coverage Ratio are based on the result for the period ended December 31, 2023, March 31, 2024, September 30, 2024 and December 31, 2024. The aggregate of accumulated cash and cash equivalents and investments as on December 31, 2023, March 31, 2024, September 30, 2024 and December 31, 2024 is ₹ 56,233 Lakhs, ₹ 62,635 Lakhs, ₹ 41,410 Lakhs and ₹ 43,209 Lakhs respectively, (including bank deposits having original maturity more than 3 months).
(g) The Company's Non-Convertible Debentures have been rated AAA (Stable) by both ICAI Limited and CRISIL.
(h) On 10th April 2024, L&T IDPL (Entirely holding company) has completed the sale of its entire equity stake to IIFIL and its Affiliates. Consequently IIFIL ceases to be subsidiary company of L&T IDPL w.e.f. 11th April 2024 and becomes a subsidiary of IIFIL.
(i) During the quarter, the Company has distributed dividend of ₹ 2809 Lakhs (₹ 1.97 per equity share) to equity share holders as per the resolution passed in the meeting of board of director dated November 13, 2024.
(j) Previous year, the Company had issued ₹ 32,00,00,000 Optionally Convertible Redeemable Preference Shares (OCRPS) of ₹ 10 each by application of retained earnings by way of bonus issue to EPIC Concessions 3 Private Ltd (Formerly EPIC Concessions 3 Ltd (Formerly L&T Infrastructure Development Projects Limited)) as per the resolution passed in the meeting of board of director dated March 28, 2024.
(k) Previous periods / years figures are reclassified, wherever necessary to conform to the classification of current period.

For and on behalf of the Board
Kudgi Transmission Limited
Sd/-
Ojas Madappattu
Whole-time Director
DIN: 10813764

Place: Tumakuru
Date: February 13, 2025

TOLINS TYRES LIMITED

(Formerly known as Tolins Tyres Private Limited)
CIN: L25191KL2003PLC016289

Registered office Address: No. 1/47, M C Road, Kalady, Ernakulam, Aluva, Kerala, India, 683574
Phone: +91 484 246 22 22; Email: info@tolinstyres.com; Website: www.tolinstyres.com

UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

The Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on February 11, 2025, has approved the un-audited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2024.

The full financial results along with the Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors thereon are available on the Company's website at <https://www.tolinstyres.com/> and can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Dr. Kalamparambil Varkey Tolin
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00381218

Place : Ernakulam
Date : 12.02.2025

Scaling New Highs!

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

All figures in Crores

S.No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated					
		Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Quarter ended	Nine months ended				
1.	Total income from operations (including excise duties)	884.41	876.00	879.52	2,648.82	885.10	876.90	879.52	2,649.04
2.	Earnings before Interest, Taxes, Depreciation and amortisation (EBITDA)	32.85	32.26	43.06	115.24	32.54	31.99	42.89	113.60
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	1.47	2.36	19.53	26.19	1.16	2.89	19.32	24.54
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	0.72	1.96	16.64	16.67	0.81	1.28	16.13	17.82
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.78	1.82	16.87	16.87	0.88	1.35	16.11	17.22
6.	Equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share) (in Crores)	29.62	29.62	29.62	29.62	29.62	29.62	29.62	29.62
7.	Earnings per share (EPS) of Rs. 10/- each (INR per share)								
a) Basic		0.25	0.54	0.51	0.48	0.14	0.45	0.51	0.51
b) Diluted		0.25	0.54	0.50	0.48	0.14	0.45	0.51	0.51

NOTE : The company has adopted Indian Accounting Standard (IndAS) from 1st April, 2017 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under section 132 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued under and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com and www.seai.com) and on the company's website (www.globusspirits.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Globus Spirits Limited
Sd/-
Shekhar Swarup
Joint Managing Director

Place: New Delhi
Date: February 12, 2025

SHRIRAM PROPERTIES LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L72200TN2000PLC044563
Registered Office: L&T IDPL, 11th April 2024 and becomes a subsidiary of IIFIL.
Corporate Office: Shriram House, No. 31, T. Chowdiah Road, Sadashiva Nagar, Bengaluru - 560060
Tel. Pl.: +91-080-40229599 | Fax: +91-80-41235222 | Email: id.cs@shriramproperties.com | Website: www.shriramproperties.com

UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of Shriram Properties Limited ("the Company") along with the Limited Review Reports of the Statutory Auditors of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors of the Company at their Meeting held on Wednesday, February 12, 2025, in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The aforementioned financial results along with the Limited Review Reports of the Statutory Auditors thereon are available on the website of BSE Limited (BSE) (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) (www.nseindia.com) and on website of the Company at <https://www.shriramproperties.com/financials>. The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR code as provided below:

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Shriram Properties Limited
Sd/-
Murali M
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00030096

Place: Bengaluru
Date: February 12, 2025

MULTIBASE INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Off & Factory Site: 74/5-6, Damam Industrial Estate, Kadaiyala Village,
• Phone: (0260) 6814400 • Fax: (0260) 2221578 • Website: www.multibaseindia.com
• E-mail: compliance.officer@multibaseindia.com • CIN: L01122DD1991PLC002959

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

(₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particular	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Nine months ended	Year ended
		December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,714.78	1,941.08	1,874.19	6,470.61	5,038.63	8,473.87
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	321.33	575.70	377.43	1,422.93	971.09	1,499.44
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	321.33	575.70	377.43	1,422.93	971.09	1,499.44
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	237.62	428.80	275.46	1,056.69	719.23	1,114.94
5	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/(Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	237.62	428.80	275.46	1,056.69	719.23	1,114.94
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of share - ₹10/-)	1,262.00	1,262.00	1,262.00	1,262.00	1,262.00	1,262.00
7	Other Equity						
8	Earnings per equity share in ₹						
(i) Basic:		1.88	3.40	2.19	8.39	5.71	8.84
(ii) Diluted:		1.88	3.40	2.19	8.39	5.71	8.84

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange Website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.multibaseindia.com)

On behalf of Board
Sd/-
Pankaj Holani
(Managing Director)
(DIN 10843892)

Place: Mumbai
Date: February 12, 2025

Globus Spirits Limited

CIN: L74899DL1993PLC052177

Regd. Office: F-6, Ground Floor, The Mira Corporate Suites, Plot No. 1&2, Ishwardi Nagar, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110065
Ph: 011-66424600, Fax: 011-66424629, E-mail: corporate@glbusspirits.com, Web: www.globusspirits.com

AROHAN FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Registered Office: PTI Building, 4th Floor, DP 9, Salt Lake, Sector-V, Kolkata-700091, West Bengal, India
T: +91 33 4015 6000 | CIN: U74140WB1991PLC053189
E-mail: compliance@arohan.in | website: www.arohan.in

Financial Results for the quarter ended 31 December 2024

(Regulation 52(8) read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015)
(All amounts in lakhs of INR, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31 December 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31 December 2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	40,076.26	41,428.32	1,59,117.13
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period / year (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	498.32	11,770.40	41,243.30
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period / year before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	498.32	11,770.40	41,243.30
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period / year after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	349.53	8,075.92	31,382.17
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period / year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	198.40	7,997.35	31,012.02
6.	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	15,891.23	18,240.76	15,741.23
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	68,091.80	45,125.85	55,507.68
8.	Securities Premium Account	1,22,302.03	1,17,733.79	1,20,226.78
9.	Net Worth	2,06,885.06	1,81,100.40	1,91,475.69
10.	Paid Up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	4,93,690.99	5,36,609.05	6,01,584.26
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	2.39	2.96	3.14
13.	Earnings Per Share (of INR 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
1.	Basic : (in INR)	0.23	6.91	26.62
2.	Diluted : (in INR)	0.23	5.50	26.57

Note:
(a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly financial results filed with BSE Ltd. under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015). The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of BSE Ltd. (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.arohan.in).
(b) For the other line items referred in Regulation 62(4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Ltd. and can be accessed on the URL (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.arohan.in).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Arohan Financial Services Limited
Sd/-
Manoj Kumar Nambiar
Managing Director
DIN : 03172919

Place: Kolkata
Date: February 12, 2025

KUDGI TRANSMISSION LIMITED

Regd. Office: 4th Floor, Tower B, Commercial IT Park, Mount Poonmalles Road, Poon Chinnai - 600 116.
T: +91 (44) 4223 8700 | E: info@kudgitransmission.com | www.kudgitransmission.com | CIN: L40918TN2012PLC111122

UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

₹ (in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Month ended		Year ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)
		December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	4,878	4,552	4,749	12,758	14,518
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,022	1,868	2,147	5,914	6,456
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,022	1,868	2,147	5,914	6,456
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,022	1,868	2,147	5,914	6,456
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,023	1,868	2,147	5,914	6,456
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	19,260	19,260	19,260	19,260	19,260
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	19,444	17,227	51,886	15,444	51,886
8	Net Worth	34,704	36,487	71,146	34,704	71,146
9	Paid up Debt Capital (including interest accrued thereon)	1,32,942	1,29,976	1,37,599	1,32,942	1,37,599
10	Debt Equity Ratio	3.83 : 1	3.59 : 1	3.83 : 1	3.83 : 1	3.83 : 1
11	Earnings Per Share (of face value ₹ 10 each):					
12	1. Basic (₹) (₹ not annualised)	*1.05 : 1	*0.98 : 1	*1.11 : 1	*3.67 : 3	*3.35 : 3
13	2. Diluted (₹) (₹ not annualised)	*1.05 : 1	*0.98 : 1	*1.11 : 1	*3.67 : 3	*3.35 : 3
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.33 : 1	1.33 : 1	1.33 : 1	1.33 : 1	1.33 : 1
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (refer note f)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (refer note f)	1.68 : 1	1.67 : 1	1.68 : 1	1.71 : 1	1.68 : 1

*Debt Equity Ratio = Debt/Equity, Debt Service Coverage Ratio = Earnings before Interest, Depreciation and Tax / (Interest expense + Principal Repayment), Interest Service Coverage Ratio = Earnings before Interest, Depreciation and Tax / Interest Expense.

Notes:
(a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of results filed for quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2024 with BSE Limited (BSE) under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended financial results are available on the websites of the BSE - www.bseindia.com and the Company - www.kudgitransmission.com.
(b) For the items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE and can be accessed on the website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website - www.kudgitransmission.com.
(c) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 13, 2025.
(d) There were no exceptional items.
(e) In terms of clause 52(7A) of the listing agreement, we hereby confirm that there is no material deviation in the use of proceeds of debt securities from the objects specified in the offer document.
(f) "Debt servicing is only in the month of April in each financial year, hence, debt service coverage ratio for the quarter ended December 31, 2024, September 30, 2024, December 31, 2023 are not considered and accordingly have been computed only for year ended. Debt servicing for the financial year 2024-25 had been made in the month of April 2024. The interest service coverage ratio are based on the result for the period ended December 31, 2023, March 31, 2024, September 30, 2024 and December 31, 2024. The aggregate of accumulated cash and cash equivalents and investments as on December 31, 2023, March 31, 2024, September 30, 2024 and December 31, 2024 is ₹ 56,212 Lakhs, ₹ 62,658 Lakhs, ₹ 41,410 Lakhs and ₹ 43,209 Lakhs respectively, (including bank deposits having original maturity more than 3 months).
(g) The Company's Non-Convertible Debentures have been rated AAA (Stable) by both ICRA Limited and CRISIL.
(h) On 10th April 2024, L&T Infrastructure (while holding company) has completed the sale of its entire equity stake to IVP II and its Affiliates. Consequently, KTL ceases to be subsidiary company of L&T IIP w.e.f 11th April 2024 and becomes a subsidiary of IVP II.
(i) During the quarter, the Company has distributed dividend of ₹ 3800 Lakhs (₹ 1.97 per equity share) to equity share holders as per the resolution passed in the meeting of board of director dated November 15, 2024.
(j) Previous year, the Company had issued 32,00,00,000 Optionally Convertible Redeemable Preference Shares (OCRPS) of ₹ 10 each by capitalisation of retained earnings by way of bonus issue to EPIC Concessions 3 Private Ltd (Formerly EPIC Concessions 3 Ltd (Formerly L&T Infrastructure Development Projects Limited)) as per the resolution passed in the meeting of board of director dated March 28, 2024.
(k) Previous periods / year's figures are reclassified, wherever necessary to conform to the classification of current period.

For and on behalf of the Board
Kudgi Transmission Limited
Sd/-
Ojes Madappattu
Whole-time Director
DIN: 10813704

Place: Tumakuru
Date: February 13, 2025

TOLINSTYRES LIMITED

(formerly known as Tolins Tyres Private Limited)
CIN: L25119KL2003PLC016289

Registered office Address: No. 1/47, M C Road, Kalady, Enakulam, Aluva, Kerala, India, 683574
Phone: +91 484 246 22 22; Email: info@tolinstyres.com; Website: www.tolinstyres.com

UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

The Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on February 11, 2025, has approved the un-audited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2024.

The full financial results along with the Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors thereon are available on the Company's website at <https://www.tolinstyres.com/> and can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Dr. Kalamparambil Varkey Tolin
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00381218

Place : Enakulam
Date : 12.02.2025

Scalping New High!

Globus Spirits

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

All figures in Crores

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Nine months ended		Quarter ended		Nine months ended	
		31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from operations (including excise duties)	864.41	876.40	879.53	2,648.52	865.10	876.99	870.53	2,649.94
2.	Expensing before Interest, Tax, Depreciation and amortisation (EBITDA)	32.85	32.26	43.68	115.24	32.54	31.99	42.69	113.68
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	1.47	2.38	19.53	26.19	1.16	2.69	19.12	24.54
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	0.72	1.56	14.54	18.87	0.81	1.28	14.13	17.02
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.78	1.62	14.52	18.87	0.88	1.35	14.11	17.22
6.	Equity share capital (Face Value of ₹10/- or par) (In Crores)	28.82	28.82	28.80	28.80	28.82	28.82	28.80	29.02
7.	Earning per share (EPS) of ₹10/- each (₹ per share)								
a)	Basic	0.25	0.58	5.04	6.56	0.31	0.45	5.41	5.91
b)	Diluted	0.25	0.54	5.35	6.46	0.31	0.45	5.35	5.91

Notes:
1. The company has adopted Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") from 1st April, 2017 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS 34 "Interim Financial Reporting", prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.globusspirits.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Globus Spirits Limited
Sd/-
Shekhar Swarup
Joint Managing Director

Place: New Delhi
Date: February 12, 2025

SHRIRAM PROPERTIES LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L72200TN2000PLC044590
Registered Office: Lakshmi Neela Rite Choice Chamber New No 9, Beaulah Road, T. Nagar, Chennai - 600017.
Corporate Office: Shriram House, No. 31, T. Chouvaiah Road, Sadashiva Nagar, Bangalore - 560080
Tel. Ph : +91-080-40229999 | Fax : +91-80-41236222 | Email : Dc.cs@shriramproperties.com | Website: www.shriramproperties.com

UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of Shriram Properties Limited ("the Company") along with the Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors of the Company at their Meeting held on Wednesday, February 12, 2025, in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The aforementioned financial results along with the Limited Review Reports of the Statutory Auditors thereon are available on the website of BSE Limited (BSE) (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) (www.nseindia.com) and on website of the Company at <https://www.shriramproperties.com/financials>. The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR code as provided below:



For and behalf of the Board of Directors of Shriram Properties Limited
Sd/-
Murali M
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00030086

Place: Bengaluru
Date: February 12, 2025

MULTIBASE INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Off & Factory Site: 74/5-B, Daman Industrial Estate, Kadaiyala Village,
• Phone: (0260) 6614400 • Fax: (0260) 2221578 • Website: www.multibaseindia.com
• E-mail: compliance.officer@multibaseindia.com • CIN: L01122DD1991PLC002959

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

₹ (in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particular	Quarter ended December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)
		1	Total Income from Operations	1,214.78	1,841.95	1,575.16	5,479.61
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	321.33	675.70	377.43	1,422.93	971.09	1,499.44
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	321.33	675.70	377.43	1,422.93	971.09	1,499.44
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	237.62	428.80	275.97	1,058.60	720.72	1,115.22
5	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	237.62	428.80	275.97	1,058.60	719.20	1,114.94
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of share: ₹10/-)	1,262.00	1,262.00	1,262.00	1,262.00	1,262.00	1,262.00
7	Other Equity						
8	Earnings per equity share in ₹						
a)	Basic	1.88	3.40	2.19	8.38	5.71	8.84
b)	Diluted	1.88	3.40	2.19	8.39	5.71	8.84

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of UnAudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange Website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.multibaseindia.com)

On behalf of Board
Sd/-
Pankaj Holani
Managing Director
DIN 10843692

Place: Mumbai
Date: February 13, 2025

AROHAAN FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Registered Office: PFI Building, 4th Floor,
DP 9, Sail Lake, Sector-V, Kolkata - 700091, West Bengal, India
T: +91 33 4015 8000 | CIN: U74140WB1999PLC053189
E-mail: compliance@arohan.in | website: www.arohan.in

Financial Results for the quarter ended 31 December 2024

[Regulation 52(b) read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]
(All amounts in lakhs of INR, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31 December 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31 December 2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	40,076.26	41,428.32	1,59,117.13
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	498.32	11,770.40	41,243.30
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	498.32	11,770.40	41,243.30
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	349.53	8,075.92	31,382.17
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	198.40	7,997.35	31,012.02
6.	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	15,891.23	18,240.76	15,741.23
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	68,691.80	45,125.85	55,507.68
8.	Securities Premium Account	1,22,302.03	1,17,733.79	1,20,226.78
9.	Net Worth	2,06,885.06	1,81,100.40	1,91,475.69
10.	Paid Up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	4,93,690.99	5,36,609.05	6,01,584.26
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	2.39	2.96	3.14
13.	Earnings Per Share (of INR 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
1.	Basic : (in INR)	0.23	6.91	26.62
2.	Diluted : (in INR)	0.23	5.50	26.57

Notes:
(a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly financial results filed with BSE Ltd. under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015). The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of BSE Ltd. (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.arohan.in)
(b) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Ltd. and can be accessed on the URL (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.arohan.in)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Arohaan Financial Services Limited
Sd/-
Manoj Kumar Nambar
Managing Director
DIN : 03172919

Place : Kolkata
Date : February 12, 2025

KUDGI TRANSMISSION LIMITED

Regd. Office: 4th Floor, Tower B, Commercial IT Park, Mount Poonamallee Road, Porur Chennai - 600 116.
T: +91 (44) 4222 8700 | E: info@kudgi.com | www.kudgitransmission.com | CIN: U40101TN2012PLC011102

UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Month ended		Year ended
		December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	4,678	4,552	4,769	13,758	14,316
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,022	1,868	2,147	5,914	6,456
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,022	1,868	2,147	5,914	6,456
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,022	1,868	2,147	5,914	6,456
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,023	1,868	2,147	5,914	6,456
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	19,260	19,260	19,260	19,260	19,260
7	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve)	15,444	17,272	51,886	15,444	51,886
8	Networks	34,704	36,482	71,146	34,704	71,146
9	Paid up Debt Capital (including interest accrued thereon)	1,32,942	1,29,976	1,37,599	1,32,942	1,37,599
10	Debt Equity Ratio	3.83:1	3.56:1	3.93:1	3.83:1	3.93:1
11	Earnings Per Share (of face value ₹ 10 each):					
1	Basic (₹) (* not annualised)	*1.05:1	*0.98:1	*1.11:1	*3.07:1	*3.35:1
2	Diluted (₹) (* not annualised)	*1.05:1	*0.98:1	*1.11:1	*3.07:1	*3.35:1
12	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (refer note 1)	13.30	13.30	13.30	13.30	13.30
13	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (refer note 1)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
14	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (refer note 1)	1.68:1	1.67:1	1.71:1	1.68:1	1.71:1

*Debt: Equity Ratio = Debt/Equity, Debt: Service Coverage Ratio = Earnings before Interest, Depreciation and Tax / Interest expense + Principal Repayment, Interest: Service Coverage Ratio = Earnings before Interest, Depreciation and Tax / Interest Expense.

(a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of results filed for quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2024 with BSE Limited (BSE) under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended financial results are available on the website of the BSE - www.bseindia.com and the Company - www.kudgitransmission.com.

(b) For the items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE and can be accessed on the website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website - www.kudgitransmission.com.

(c) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 13, 2025.

(d) There were no exceptional items.

(e) In terms of clause 52(7A) of the listing agreement, we hereby confirm that there is no material deviation in the use of proceeds of debt securities from the objects specified in the offer documents.

(f) Debt servicing is only in the month of April in each financial year, hence, debt service coverage ratio for the quarter ended December 31, 2024, September 30, 2024, December 31, 2023 are not considered and accordingly have been computed only for year ended. Debt servicing for the financial year 2024-25 had been made in the month of April 2024. The Interest Service Coverage ratio are based on the result for the period ended December 31, 2023, March 31, 2024, September 30, 2024 and December 31, 2024. The aggregate of accumulated cash and cash equivalents and investments as on December 31, 2023, March 31, 2024, September 30, 2024 and December 31, 2024 is ₹ 56,733 Lakhs, ₹ 62,658 Lakhs, ₹ 41,410 Lakhs and ₹ 43,229 Lakhs respectively. (Including bank deposits having original maturity more than 3 months).

(g) The Company's Non-Convertible Debentures have been rated AAA (Stable) by both CRA Limited and CRISIL.

(h) On 10th April 2024, L&T IDPL (Distillate holding company) has completed the sale of its entire equity stake to IIFM and its Affiliates. Consequently IIFM becomes the subsidiary company of IIFM, w.e.f. 13th April 2024 and becomes a subsidiary of IIFM.

(i) During the quarter, the Company has distributed dividend of ₹ 3800 Lakhs (₹ 1.57 per equity share) to equity share holders as per the resolution passed in the meeting of board of directors held on 13th, 2024.

(j) Previous year, the Company had issued 32,00,00,000 Optionally Convertible Redeemable Preference Shares (OCRPS) of ₹ 10 each by capitalisation of retained earnings by way of bonus issue to EPIC Concessions 3 Private Ltd (Formerly EPIC Concessions 3 Ltd (Formerly L&T Infrastructure Development Projects Limited)) as per the resolution passed in the meeting of board of director dated March 28, 2024.

(k) Previous period/year's figures are reclassified, wherever necessary to conform to the classification of current period.

For and on behalf of the Board
Kudgi Transmission Limited
Sd/-
Ojas Madappattu
Whole-time Director
DIN: 10813764

Place: Tumakuru
Date: February 13, 2025



TOLINS TYRES LIMITED
(formerly known as Tolins Tyres Private Limited)
CIN: L25119KL2003PLC016289

Registered office Address: No. 1/47, M C Road, Kalady, Emakulam, Aluva, Kerala, India, 683574
Phone: +91 484 246 22 22; Email: info@tolinstyres.com; Website: www.tolinstyres.com

UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

The Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on February 11, 2025, has approved the un-audited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2024.

The full financial results along with the Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors thereon are available on the Company's website at <https://www.tolinstyres.com/> and can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response ("QR") Code.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Dr. Kalamparambil Varkey Tolin
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00381218

Place : Emakulam
Date : 12.02.2025





Scaling New Highs!

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

All figures in Crores


Sr.No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Quarter ended		Nine months ended	
		31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	
1.	Total income from operations (including excise duties)	884.41	876.60	879.93	2,648.52	885.19	876.96	879.93	2,648.94
2.	earing before Interest, Taxes, Depreciation and amortisation (EBITDA)	32.85	32.26	43.98	115.24	32.54	31.96	42.80	113.89
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	1.47	2.36	19.53	28.19	1.16	2.06	19.12	24.54
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	0.72	1.56	44.54	18.07	0.41	1.28	44.13	17.82
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	0.78	1.62	44.52	18.87	0.48	1.25	44.11	17.22
6.	Equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share) (in Cro.)	28.82	28.82	28.82	28.82	28.82	28.82	28.82	28.82
7.	Earning per share (EPS) of Rs. 10/- each (INR per share)								
a) Basic:		0.25	0.54	15.41	6.48	0.14	0.45	15.41	5.91
b) Diluted:		0.26	0.54	15.35	6.48	0.14	0.45	15.35	5.91

Note : The company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") from 1st April, 2017 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS 34 "Interim Financial Reporting", prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.globusspirits.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Globus Spirits Limited
Sd/-
Shekhar Swarup
Joint Managing Director

Place: New Delhi
Date: February 12, 2025



CIN: L74899DL1993PLC052177





SHRIRAM PROPERTIES LIMITED
Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L72200TN2000PLC044550
Registered Office: Laxmi's Vista, The Citrus Quarter, Near No. 91, Buxton Road, 1 Nagar, Chennai - 600017.
Corporate Office: Shriram House, No. 31, T. Chowdiah Road, Sadashiva Nagar, Bangalore - 560080
Tel. No: +91-080-40229689 | Fax: +91-080-41236222 | Email ID: cs.ips@shriramproperties.com | Website: www.shriramproperties.com

UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of Shriram Properties Limited ("the Company") along with the Limited Review Reports of the Statutory Auditors of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors of the Company at their Meeting held on Wednesday, February 12, 2025, in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The aforementioned financial results along with the Limited Review Reports of the Statutory Auditors thereon are available on the website of BSE Limited (BSE) (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) (www.nseindia.com) and on website of the Company at <https://www.shriramproperties.com/financials>. The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR code as provided below:



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Shriram Properties Limited
Sd/-
Murali M
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00300396

Place: Bengaluru
Date: February 12, 2025



MULTIBASE INDIA LIMITED
Regd. Off & Factory Site: 74/5-G, Daman Industrial Estate, Kadalya Village,
• Phone: (0260) 6914400 • Fax: (0260) 2221576 • Website: www.multibaseindia.com
• E-mail: compliance.officer@multibaseindia.com • CIN: L01122DD1991PLC002990


STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

Sr. No.	Particular	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended
		December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	1,714.78	1,841.96	1,574.16	5,479.61	5,008.80
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	321.33	575.76	377.43	1,422.93	971.09
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	321.33	575.76	377.43	1,422.93	971.09
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	237.62	428.80	275.97	1,058.69	720.72
5	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/(Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	237.62	428.80	275.96	1,058.69	719.20
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of share : ₹10/-)	1,262.00	1,262.00	1,262.00	1,262.00	1,262.00
7	Other Equity					
8	Earnings per equity share in ₹					
(i) Basic:		1.88	3.40	2.19	8.38	5.71
(ii) Diluted:		1.68	3.40	2.19	8.38	5.71

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of UnAudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange Website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.multibaseindia.com)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Pankaj Holani
(Managing Director)
DIN: 18945892

Place: Mumbai
Date: February 13, 2025



Registered Office: PTI Building, 4th Floor,
DP 9, Salt Lake Sector-V, Kolkata - 700091, West Bengal, India
T: +91 33 4015 6000 | CIN: U71410WB1991PLC053169
E-mail: compliance@arohan.in | website: www.arohan.in

Financial Results for the quarter ended 31 December 2024
(Regulation 52(8) read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015)
(All amounts in lakhs of INR, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31 December 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31 December 2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	40,076.26	41,426.32	1,59,117.13
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	498.32	11,770.40	41,243.30
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period / year before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	498.32	11,770.40	41,243.30
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	349.53	8,075.92	31,382.17
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	198.40	7,997.35	31,012.02
6.	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	15,891.23	18,240.76	15,741.23
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	68,691.80	45,125.85	55,507.88
8.	Securities Premium Account	1,22,302.03	1,17,733.79	1,20,226.78
9.	Net Worth	2,06,885.06	1,81,100.40	1,91,475.69
10.	Paid Up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	4,93,690.99	5,36,609.05	6,01,584.26
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	2.39	2.96	3.14
13.	Earnings Per Share (of INR 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
1.	Basic : (in INR)	0.23	6.91	26.62
2.	Diluted : (in INR)	0.23	5.50	26.57

Note: (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly financial results filed with BSE Ltd. under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015). The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the website of BSE Ltd. (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.arohan.in).

(b) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Ltd. and can be accessed on the URL (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.arohan.in).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Arohan Financial Services Limited
Sd/-
Manoj Kumar Nambiar
Managing Director
DIN : 03172919

Place: Kolkata
Date: February 12, 2025



AAVISHKAAR GROUP



KUDGI TRANSMISSION LIMITED

Regd. Office: 4th Floor, Tower B, Commercial IT Park, Mount Poonmalles Road, Poon Chinnai - 600 116.
T: +91 (44) 4221 8700 | E: info@energytel.com | www.kudgitransmission.com | CIN: U49306TN2012PLC111122

UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

₹ (in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Month ended		Year ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)
		December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	4,878	4,552	4,749	12,758	14,518
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,022	1,868	2,147	5,914	6,456
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,022	1,868	2,147	5,914	6,456
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,022	1,868	2,147	5,914	6,456
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,023	1,868	2,147	5,914	6,456
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	19,260	19,260	19,260	19,260	19,260
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	19,444	17,227	51,886	15,444	51,886
8	Net Worth	34,704	36,487	71,146	34,704	71,146
9	Paid-up Debt Capital (including interest accrued thereon)	1,32,942	1,29,976	1,37,599	1,32,942	1,37,599
10	Debt Equity Ratio	3.83 : 1	3.59 : 1	3.93 : 1	3.83 : 1	3.43 : 1
11	Earnings Per Share (of face value ₹ 10 each):					
12	1. Basic (₹) (* not annualised)	*1.05 : 1	*0.98 : 1	*1.11 : 1	*3.67 : 3	*3.35 : 3
13	2. Diluted (₹) (* not annualised)	*1.05 : 1	*0.98 : 1	*1.11 : 1	*3.67 : 3	*3.35 : 3
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.33 : 1	1.33 : 1	1.33 : 1	1.33 : 1	1.33 : 1
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (refer note f)	NA	NA	NA	NA	1.27 : 1
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (refer note f)	1.68 : 1	1.67 : 1	1.71 : 1	1.68 : 1	1.68 : 1

*Debt Equity Ratio = Debt/Equity, Debt Service Coverage Ratio = Earnings before Interest, Depreciation and Tax / (Interest expense + Principal Repayment), Interest Service Coverage Ratio = Earnings before Interest, Depreciation and Tax / Interest Expense.

Notes:

(a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of results filed for quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2024 with BSE Limited (BSE) under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended financial results are available on the websites of the BSE - www.bseindia.com and the Company - www.kudgitransmission.com

(b) For the items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE and can be accessed on the website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website - www.kudgitransmission.com

(c) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 13, 2025.

(d) There were no exceptional items.

(e) In terms of clause 52(7A) of the listing agreement, we hereby confirm that there is no material deviation in the use of proceeds of debt securities from the objects specified in the offer document.

(f) "Debt servicing is only in the month of April in each financial year, hence, debt service coverage ratio for the quarter ended December 31, 2024, September 30, 2024, December 31, 2023 are not considered and accordingly have been computed only for year ended. Debt servicing for the financial year 2024-25 had been made in the month of April 2024. The interest Service Coverage ratio are based on the result for the period ended December 31, 2023, March 31, 2024, September 30, 2024 and December 31, 2024. The aggregate of accumulated cash and cash equivalents and investments as on December 31, 2023, March 31, 2024, September 30, 2024 and December 31, 2024 is ₹ 56,212 Lakhs, ₹ 62,658 Lakhs, ₹ 41,410 Lakhs and ₹ 43,209 Lakhs respectively, (including bank deposits having original maturity more than 3 months)"

(g) The Company's Non-Convertible Debentures have been rated AAA (Stable) by both ICRA Limited and CRISIL.

(h) On 10th April 2024, L&T Infrastructure (while holding company) has completed the sale of its entire equity stake to IVP B and its Affiliates. Consequently KTL ceases to be subsidiary company of L&T IIP w.e.f 11th April 2024 and becomes a subsidiary of IVP B.

(i) During the quarter, the Company has distributed dividend of ₹ 3800 Lakhs (₹ 1.97 per equity share) to equity share holders as per the resolution passed in the meeting of board of director dated November 15, 2024.

(j) Previous year, the Company had issued 32,00,00,000 Optionally Convertible Redeemable Preference Shares (OCRPS) of ₹ 10 each by capitalisation of retained earnings by way of bonus issue to EPIC Concessions 3 Private Ltd (Formerly EPIC Concessions 3 Ltd (Formerly L&T Infrastructure Development Projects Limited)) as per the resolution passed in the meeting of board of director dated March 28, 2024.

(k) Previous periods / year's figures are reclassified, wherever necessary to conform to the classification of current period.

For and on behalf of the Board
Kudgi Transmission Limited
Sd/-
Ojes Madappattu
Whole-time Director
DIN: 10813704

Place: Tumakuru
Date: February 13, 2025

TOLINSTYRES LIMITED

(formerly known as Tolins Tyres Private Limited)
CIN: L25119KL2003PLC016289

Registered office Address: No. 1/47, M C Road, Kalady, Enakulam, Aluva, Kerala, India, 683574
Phone: +91 484 246 22 22; Email: info@tolinstyres.com; Website: www.tolinstyres.com

UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

The Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on February 11, 2025, has approved the un-audited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2024.

The full financial results along with the Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors thereon are available on the Company's website at <https://www.tolinstyres.com/> and can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response ("QR") Code.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Dr. Kalamparambil Varkey Tolin
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00381218

Place : Enakulam
Date : 12.02.2025

Scaling New Highs!

Globus Spirits

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

All figures in Crores

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Quarter ended	Nine months ended
1.	Total Income from operations (including excise duties)	864.41	876.40	870.53	2,648.52
2.	Earnings before Interest, Tax, Depreciation and amortisation (EBITDA)	32.85	32.26	43.68	115.24
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	1.47	2.38	19.53	26.19
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	0.72	1.56	44.54	18.87
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.78	1.62	44.52	18.87
6.	Equity share capital (Face Value of ₹10/- or par) (in Crores)	28.82	28.82	28.80	28.82
7.	Earning per share (EPS) of ₹10/- each (₹/ share)				
a)	Basic	0.25	0.54	15.41	6.58
b)	Diluted	0.25	0.54	15.35	6.46

Notes:

1. The company has adopted Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") from 1st April, 2017 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS 34 "Interim Financial Reporting", prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.globusspirits.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Globus Spirits Limited
Shekhar Swarup
Joint Managing Director

Place: New Delhi
Date: February 12, 2025

SHIRAM PROPERTIES LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L22200TN2002PLC044590
Registered Office: Lakshmi Neela Rite Choice Chamber New No 9, Beaulah Road, T. Nagar, Chennai - 600017.
Corporate Office: Shiram House, No. 31, T. Chouvanthi Road, Sadashiva Nagar, Bangalore - 560080
Tel. Ph : +91-080-40229999 | Fax : +91-80-41236222 | Email : Dc.cs@shiramproperties.com | Website: www.shiramproperties.com

UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of Shiram Properties Limited ("the Company") along with the Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors of the Company at their Meeting held on Wednesday, February 12, 2025, in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The aforementioned financial results along with the Limited Review Reports of the Statutory Auditors thereon are available on the website of BSE Limited (BSE) (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) (www.nseindia.com) and on website of the Company at <https://www.shiramproperties.com/financials>. The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR code as provided below:



For and behalf of the Board of Directors of Shiram Properties Limited
Sd/-
Murali M
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00030086

Place: Bengaluru
Date: February 12, 2025

AROHAN FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Registered Office: PTI Building, 4th Floor,
DP 9, Sail Lake, Sector-V, Kolkata - 700091, West Bengal, India
T: +91 33 4015 8000 | CIN: U74140WB1999PLC053189
E-mail: compliance@arohan.in | website: www.arohan.in

Financial Results for the quarter ended 31 December 2024

[Regulation 52(b) read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]
(All amounts in lakhs of INR, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31 December 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31 December 2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	40,076.26	41,428.32	1,59,117.13
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	498.32	11,770.40	41,243.30
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	498.32	11,770.40	41,243.30
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	349.53	8,075.92	31,382.17
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	198.40	7,997.35	31,012.02
6.	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	15,891.23	18,240.76	15,741.23
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	68,691.80	45,125.85	55,507.68
8.	Securities Premium Account	1,22,302.03	1,17,733.79	1,20,226.78
9.	Net Worth	2,06,885.06	1,81,100.40	1,91,475.69
10.	Paid Up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	4,93,690.99	5,36,609.05	6,01,584.26
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	2.39	2.96	3.14
13.	Earnings Per Share (of INR 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	1. Basic : (in INR)	0.23	6.91	26.62
	2. Diluted : (in INR)	0.23	5.50	26.57

Notes:

(a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly financial results filed with BSE Ltd. under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015). The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of BSE Ltd. (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.arohan.in)

(b) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Ltd. and can be accessed on the URL (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.arohan.in)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Arohan Financial Services Limited
Sd/-
Manoj Kumar Nambiar
Managing Director
DIN : 03172919

Place: Kolkata
Date: February 12, 2025

MULTIBASE INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Off & Factory Site: 74/5-B, Daman Industrial Estate, Kadaiya Village,
• Phone: (0260) 6614400 • Fax: (0260) 2221578 • Website: www.multibaseindia.com
• E-mail: compliance.officer@multibaseindia.com • CIN: L01122DD1991PLC002959

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

₹ (in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particular	Quarter ended December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,214.78	1,841.95	1,575.16	5,479.61	6,008.60	6,473.67
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	321.33	675.70	377.43	1,422.93	971.09	1,499.44
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	321.33	675.70	377.43	1,422.93	971.09	1,499.44
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	237.62	428.80	275.97	1,058.66	720.72	1,115.22
5	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	237.62	428.80	275.96	1,058.66	719.20	1,114.94
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of share : ₹10/-)	1,262.00	1,262.00	1,262.00	1,262.00	1,262.00	1,262.00
7	Other Equity						
8	Earnings per equity share in ₹						
	(a) Basic:	1.88	3.40	2.19	8.38	5.71	8.84
	(b) Diluted:	1.88	3.40	2.19	8.39	5.71	8.84

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of UnAudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange Website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.multibaseindia.com)

On behalf of Board
Sd/-
Pankaj Holani
Managing Director
DIN 10843692

Place: Mumbai
Date: February 13, 2025

KUDGI TRANSMISSION LIMITED

Regd. Office: 4th Floor, Tower B, Commercial IT Park, Mount Poonmalles Road, Poon Chinnai - 600 116.
T: +91 (44) 4223 8700; E: info@energytel.com; www.kudgitransmission.com; CIN: L40908TN2012PLC111122

UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

₹ (in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Month ended		Year ended
		December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	4,878	4,552	4,749	12,758	14,518
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,022	1,868	2,147	5,914	6,456
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,022	1,868	2,147	5,914	6,456
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,022	1,868	2,147	5,914	6,456
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,023	1,868	2,147	5,914	6,456
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	19,260	19,260	19,260	19,260	19,260
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	19,444	17,227	51,886	15,444	51,886
8	Net Worth	34,704	36,487	71,146	34,704	71,146
9	Paid-up Debt Capital (including interest accrued thereon)	1,32,942	1,29,976	1,37,599	1,32,942	1,37,599
10	Debt Equity Ratio	3.83 : 1	3.59 : 1	3.83 : 1	3.83 : 1	3.83 : 1
11	Earnings Per Share (of face value ₹ 10/- each):					
12	1. Basic (₹) (₹ not annualised)	*1.05 : 1	*0.98 : 1	*1.11 : 1	*3.67 : 3	*3.35 : 3
13	2. Diluted (₹) (₹ not annualised)	*1.05 : 1	*0.98 : 1	*1.11 : 1	*3.67 : 3	*3.35 : 3
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	13.93	13.93	13.93	13.93	13.93
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (refer note f)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (refer note f)	1.68 : 1	1.67 : 1	1.68 : 1	1.71 : 1	1.68 : 1

*Debt Equity Ratio = Debt/Equity, Debt Service Coverage Ratio = Earnings before Interest, Depreciation and Tax / (Interest expense + Principal Repayment), Interest Service Coverage Ratio = Earnings before Interest, Depreciation and Tax / Interest Expense.

Notes:

(a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of results filed for quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2024 with BSE Limited (BSE) under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended financial results are available on the websites of the BSE - www.bseindia.com and the Company - www.kudgitransmission.com

(b) For the items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE and can be accessed on the website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website - www.kudgitransmission.com

(c) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 13, 2025.

(d) There were no exceptional items.

(e) In terms of clause 52(7A) of the listing agreement, we hereby confirm that there is no material deviation in the use of proceeds of debt securities from the objects specified in the offer document.

(f) "Debt servicing is only in the month of April in each financial year, hence, debt service coverage ratio for the quarter ended December 31, 2024, September 30, 2024, December 31, 2023 are not considered and accordingly have been computed only for year ended. Debt servicing for the financial year 2024-25 had been made in the month of April 2024. The interest Service Coverage ratio are based on the result for the period ended December 31, 2023, March 31, 2024, September 30, 2024 and December 31, 2024. The aggregate of accumulated cash and cash equivalents and investments as on December 31, 2023, March 31, 2024, September 30, 2024 and December 31, 2024 is ₹ 56,232 Lakhs, ₹ 62,658 Lakhs, ₹ 41,410 Lakhs and ₹ 43,209 Lakhs respectively, (including bank deposits having original maturity more than 3 months)"

(g) The Company's Non-Convertible Debentures have been rated AAA (Stable) by both ICRA Limited and CRISIL.

(h) On 10th April 2024, L&T Infrastructure (while holding company) has completed the sale of its entire equity stake to IVP II and its Affiliate(s). Consequently KTL ceases to be subsidiary company of L&T IIP w.e.f 11th April 2024 and becomes a subsidiary of IVP II.

(i) During the quarter, the Company has distributed dividend of ₹ 3800 Lakhs (₹ 1.97 per equity share) to equity share holders as per the resolution passed in the meeting of board of director dated November 15, 2024.

(j) Previous year, the Company had issued 32,00,00,000 Optionally Convertible Redeemable Preference Shares (OCRPS) of ₹ 10 each by capitalisation of retained earnings by way of bonus issue to EPIC Concessions 3 Private Ltd (Formerly EPIC Concessions 3 Ltd (Formerly L&T Infrastructure Development Projects Limited)) as per the resolution passed in the meeting of board of director dated March 28, 2024.

(k) Previous periods / year's figures are reclassified, wherever necessary to conform to the classification of current period.

For and on behalf of the Board
Kudgi Transmission Limited
Sd/-
Ojes Madappattu
Whole-time Director
DIN: 10813704

Place: Tumakuru
Date: February 13, 2025

TOLINSTYRES LIMITED

(formerly known as Tolins Tyres Private Limited)
CIN: L25119KL2003PLC016289

Registered office Address: No. 1/47, M C Road, Kalady, Emakulam, Aluva, Kerala, India, 683574
Phone: +91 484 246 22 22; Email: info@tolinstyres.com; Website: www.tolinstyres.com

UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

The Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on February 11, 2025, has approved the un-audited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2024.

The full financial results along with the Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors thereon are available on the Company's website at <https://www.tolinstyres.com/> and can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Dr. Kalamparambil Varkey Tolin
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00381218

Place : Ernakulam
Date : 12.02.2025

Scalping New Highs!

Globus Spirits

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

All figures in Crores

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Quarter ended	Nine months ended
1.	Total Income from operations (including excise duties)	864.41	876.40	870.53	2,648.52
2.	Earnings before Interest, Tax, Depreciation and amortisation (EBITDA)	32.85	32.26	43.68	115.24
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	1.47	2.38	19.53	26.19
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	0.72	1.56	44.54	18.87
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.78	1.62	44.52	18.87
6.	Equity share capital (Face Value of ₹10/- or par) (in Crores)	28.82	28.82	28.80	28.82
7.	Earning per share (EPS) of ₹10/- each (₹ per share)				
a)	Basic	0.25	0.54	15.41	6.58
b)	Diluted	0.25	0.54	15.35	6.46

Notes:

1. The company has adopted Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") from 1st April, 2017 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS 34 "Interim Financial Reporting", prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.globusspirits.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Globus Spirits Limited
Shekhar Swarup
Joint Managing Director

Place: New Delhi
Date: February 12, 2025

SHRIRAM PROPERTIES LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L72200TN2003PLC044590
Registered Office: Lakshmi Neela Rite Choice Chamber New No 9, Beaulah Road, T. Nagar, Chennai - 600017.
Corporate Office: Shriram House, No. 31, T. Chouvanthi Road, Sadashiva Nagar, Bangalore - 560080
Tel. Ph : +91-080-40229999 | Fax : +91-80-41236222 | Email : Dc.cs@shriramproperties.com | Website: www.shriramproperties.com

UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of Shriram Properties Limited ("the Company") along with the Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors of the Company at their Meeting held on Wednesday, February 12, 2025, in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The aforementioned financial results along with the Limited Review Reports of the Statutory Auditors thereon are available on the website of BSE Limited (BSE) (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) (www.nseindia.com) and on website of the Company at <https://www.shriramproperties.com/financials>. The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR code as provided below;



For and behalf of the Board of Directors of Shriram Properties Limited
Sd/-
Murali M
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00030086

Place: Bengaluru
Date: February 12, 2025

MULTIBASE INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Off & Factory Site: 74/5-B, Daman Industrial Estate, Kadaiyala Village,
• Phone: (0260) 6614400 • Fax: (0260) 2221578 • Website: www.multibaseindia.com
• E-mail: compliance.officer@multibaseindia.com • CIN: L01122DD1991PLC002959

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

₹ (in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particular	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Nine months ended	Year ended
		December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,214.78	1,841.95	1,575.16	5,479.61	6,008.60	6,473.67
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	321.33	675.70	377.43	1,422.93	971.09	1,499.44
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	321.33	675.70	377.43	1,422.93	971.09	1,499.44
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	237.62	428.80	275.97	1,058.60	720.72	1,115.22
5	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	237.62	428.80	275.97	1,058.60	719.20	1,114.94
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of share: ₹10/-)	1,262.00	1,262.00	1,262.00	1,262.00	1,262.00	1,262.00
7	Other Equity						
8	Earnings per equity share in ₹						
(a)	Basic	1.88	3.40	2.19	8.38	5.71	8.84
(b)	Diluted	1.88	3.40	2.19	8.39	5.71	8.84

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of UnAudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange Website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.multibaseindia.com)

On behalf of Board
Sd/-
Pankaj Holani
Managing Director
DIN 10843692

Place: Mumbai
Date: February 13, 2025

AROHAN FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Registered Office: PTI Building, 4th Floor,
DP 9, Sail Lake, Sector-V, Kolkata - 700091, West Bengal, India
T: +91 33 4015 8000 | CIN: U74140WB1999PLC053189
E-mail: compliance@arohan.in | website: www.arohan.in

Financial Results for the quarter ended 31 December 2024

[Regulation 52(b) read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]
(All amounts in lakhs of INR, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		31 December 2024 (Unaudited)	31 December 2023 (Unaudited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	40,076.26	41,428.32	1,59,117.13
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	498.32	11,770.40	41,243.30
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	498.32	11,770.40	41,243.30
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	349.53	8,075.92	31,382.17
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	198.40	7,997.35	31,012.02
6.	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	15,891.23	18,240.76	15,741.23
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	68,691.80	45,125.85	55,507.68
8.	Securities Premium Account	1,22,302.03	1,17,733.79	1,20,226.78
9.	Net Worth	2,06,885.06	1,81,100.40	1,91,475.69
10.	Paid Up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	4,93,690.99	5,36,609.05	6,01,584.26
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	2.39	2.96	3.14
13.	Earnings Per Share (of INR 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
1.	Basic : (in INR)	0.23	6.91	26.62
2.	Diluted : (in INR)	0.23	5.50	26.57

Notes:

(a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly financial results filed with BSE Ltd. under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015). The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of BSE Ltd. (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.arohan.in)

(b) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Ltd. and can be accessed on the URL (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.arohan.in)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Arohan Financial Services Limited
Sd/-
Manoj Kumar Nambiar
Managing Director
DIN : 03172919

Place: Kolkata
Date: February 12, 2025

KUDGI TRANSMISSION LIMITED

Regd. Office: 4th Floor, Tower B, Cornerzone IT Park, Mount Poonamallee Road, Poonamallee - 600 115.
T: +91 (44) 4223 8700 | E: info@kudgi.com | www.kudgitransmission.com CIN: U46106TN2003PLC11122

UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Month Ended		Year ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)
		December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	4,678	4,552	4,769	13,758	14,318	18,858
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,022	1,868	2,147	5,914	6,456	8,286
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,022	1,868	2,147	5,914	6,456	8,286
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,022	1,868	2,147	5,914	6,456	8,286
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,023	1,868	2,147	5,914	6,456	8,286
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	19,260	19,260	19,260	19,260	19,260	19,260
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	15,444	17,222	15,886	15,444	15,886	21,177
8	Net Worth	34,704	36,482	35,146	34,704	35,146	40,437
9	Paid-up Debt Capital (including interest accrued thereon)	1,32,942	1,29,975	1,37,599	1,32,942	1,37,599	1,40,596
10	Debt Equity Ratio	3.83 : 1	3.56 : 1	3.93 : 1	3.83 : 1	3.93 : 1	3.43 : 1
11	Earnings Per Share (of face value ₹. 10 each):						
1	Basic (₹) (* not annualised)	*1.05 : 1	*0.98 : 1	*1.11 : 1	*3.07 : 1	*3.35 : 1	4.3 : 1
2	Diluted (₹) (* not annualised)	*1.05 : 1	*0.98 : 1	*1.11 : 1	*3.07 : 1	*3.35 : 1	4.3 : 1
12	Debt-Equity Redemption Reserve	13,330	13,330	13,330	13,330	13,330	13,330
13	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (refer note 7)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	1.27 : 1
14	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (refer note 7)	1.68 : 1	1.67 : 1	1.71 : 1	1.68 : 1	1.71 : 1	1.68 : 1

* Debt/Equity Ratio = Debt/Equity, Debt Service Coverage Ratio = Earnings before Interest, Depreciation and Tax / Interest Expense + Principal Repayment, Interest Service Coverage Ratio = Earnings before Interest, Depreciation and Tax / Interest Expense + Principal Repayment

Notes:
(a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of results filed for quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2024 with BSE Limited (BSE) under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended financial results are available on the websites of the BSE - www.bseindia.com and the Company - www.kudgitransmission.com.
(b) For the items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE and can be accessed on the website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website - www.kudgitransmission.com.
(c) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 13, 2025.
(d) There were no exceptional items.
(e) In terms of clause 52(7A) of the listing agreement, we hereby confirm that there is no material deviation in the use of proceeds of debt securities from the objects specified in the offer document.
(f) Debt servicing is only in the month of April in each financial year, hence, debt service coverage ratio for the quarter ended December 31, 2024, September 30, 2024, December 31, 2023 are not considered and accordingly have been computed only for year ended. Debt servicing for the financial year 2024-25 had been made in the month of April 2024. The Interest Service Coverage Ratio are based on the result for the period ended December 31, 2023, March 31, 2024, September 30, 2024 and December 31, 2024. The aggregate of accumulated cash and cash equivalents and investments as on December 31, 2023, March 31, 2024, September 30, 2024 and December 31, 2024 is ₹ 56,233 Lakhs, ₹ 62,635 Lakhs, ₹ 41,410 Lakhs and ₹ 43,209 Lakhs respectively, (including bank deposits having original maturity more than 3 months).
(g) The Company's Non-Convertible Debentures have been rated AAA (Stable) by both ICAI Limited and CRISIL.
(h) On 10th April 2024, L&T IDPL (Entirely holding company) has completed the sale of its entire equity stake to IIFL and its Affiliates. Consequently IIFL ceases to be subsidiary company of L&T IDPL w.e.f. 11th April 2024 and becomes a subsidiary of IIFL.
(i) During the quarter, the Company has distributed dividend of ₹ 2809 Lakhs (₹ 1.97 per equity share) to equity share holders as per the resolution passed in the meeting of board of director dated November 13, 2024.
(j) Previous year, the Company had issued ₹ 32,00,00,000 Optionally Convertible Redeemable Preference Shares (OCRPS) of ₹ 10 each by application of retained earnings by way of bonus issue to EPIC Concessions 3 Private Ltd (Formerly EPIC Concessions 3 Ltd (Formerly L&T Infrastructure Development Projects Limited)) as per the resolution passed in the meeting of board of director dated March 28, 2024.
(k) Previous periods / years figures are reclassified, wherever necessary to conform to the classification of current period.

For and on behalf of the Board
Kudgi Transmission Limited
Sd/-
Ojas Madappattu
Whole-time Director
DIN: 10813764

Place: Tumakuru
Date: February 13, 2025

SHRIRAM PROPERTIES LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L72200TN2009PLC044563
Registered Office: Lakshmi Nagar Film Centre, Old Anna Salai, T Nagar, Chennai - 600017.
Corporate Office: Shriram House, No. 31, T. Chowdiah Road, Sadashiva Nagar, Bengaluru - 560060
Tel. No.: +91-080-40229599 | Fax: +91-80-41235222 | Email: cs.aps@shriramproperties.com | Website: www.shriramproperties.com

UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of Shriram Properties Limited ("the Company") along with the Limited Review Reports of the Statutory Auditors of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors of the Company at their Meeting held on Wednesday, February 12, 2025, in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The aforementioned financial results along with the Limited Review Reports of the Statutory Auditors thereon are available on the website of BSE Limited (BSE) (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) (www.nseindia.com) and on website of the Company at <https://www.shriramproperties.com/financials>. The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR code as provided below:



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Shriram Properties Limited
Sd/-
Murali M
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00030096

Place: Bengaluru
Date: February 12, 2025

MULTIBASE INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Off & Factory Site: 74/5-6, Damam Industrial Estate, Kadaiyala Village,
• Phone: (0260) 6814400 • Fax: (0260) 2221578 • Website: www.multibaseindia.com
• E-mail: compliance.officer@multibaseindia.com • CIN: L01122DD1991PLC020959

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

Sr. No.	Particular	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)
		December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	1,714.78	1,941.08	1,874.19	6,470.61	5,038.63	8,473.87
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	321.33	575.70	377.43	1,422.93	971.09	1,499.44
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	321.33	575.70	377.43	1,422.93	971.09	1,499.44
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	237.62	428.80	275.46	1,056.69	719.23	1,114.94
5	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	237.62	428.80	275.46	1,056.69	719.23	1,114.94
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of share - ₹10/-)	1,262.00	1,262.00	1,262.00	1,262.00	1,262.00	1,262.00
7	Other Equity						
8	Earnings per equity share in ₹						
(i) Basic:	1.88	3.40	2.19	8.39	5.71	8.84	
(ii) Diluted:	1.88	3.40	2.19	8.39	5.71	8.84	

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange Website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.multibaseindia.com)

On behalf of Board
Sd/-
Pankaj Holani
(Managing Director)
(DIN 10843892)

Place: Mumbai
Date: February 13, 2025

TOLINS TYRES LIMITED

(Formerly known as Tolins Tyres Private Limited)
CIN: L25191KL2003PLC016289

Registered office Address: No. 1/47, M C Road, Kalady, Ernakulam, Aluva, Kerala, India, 683574
Phone: +91 484 246 22 22; Email: info@tolins.com; Website: www.tolinstyres.com

UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

The Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on February 11, 2025, has approved the un-audited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2024.

The full financial results along with the Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors thereon are available on the Company's website at <https://www.tolinstyres.com/> and can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Dr. Kailamparambil Varkey Tolin
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00381218

Place : Ernakulam
Date : 12.02.2025

GLOBUS SPIRITS LIMITED

Scaling New Highs!

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

All figures in Crores

S.No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Quarter ended		Nine months ended	
		31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	
1.	Total income from operations (including excise duties)	884.41	876.00	879.52	2,648.82	885.10	876.95	879.52	2,649.04
2.	Earnings before Interest, Taxes, Depreciation and amortisation (EBITDA)	32.85	32.26	43.06	115.24	32.54	31.99	42.89	113.60
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	1.47	2.36	19.53	26.19	1.16	1.80	19.32	24.54
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	0.72	1.98	16.64	16.67	0.81	1.28	16.13	17.82
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.78	1.82	16.87	18.87	0.88	1.35	16.11	17.22
6.	Equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share) (in Crores)	29.82	29.82	29.80	29.82	29.82	29.82	29.80	29.82
	a) Basic:	0.25	0.54	0.51	0.68	0.14	0.45	0.51	0.51
	b) Diluted:	0.25	0.54	0.50	0.68	0.14	0.45	0.51	0.51

NOTE : 1. The company has adopted Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") from 1st April, 2017 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued under and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.globusspirits.com)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Globus Spirits Limited
Sd/-
Shekhar Swarup
Joint Managing Director

Place: New Delhi
Date: February 12, 2025

Regd. Office: F-6, Ground Floor, The Mira Corporate Suites, Plot No. 1&2, Ishwardi Nagar, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110065
Ph: 011-66424600, Fax: 011-66424629, E-mail: corporate@globusspirits.com, Web: www.globusspirits.com

AROHAN FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Registered Office: PTI Building, 4th Floor, DP 9, Salt Lake, Sector-V, Kolkata-700091, West Bengal, India
T: +91 33 4015 6000 | CIN: U74140WB1991PLC053189
E-mail: compliance@arohan.in | website: www.arohan.in

Financial Results for the quarter ended 31 December 2024

(Regulation 52(8) Read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015)
(All amounts in lakhs of INR, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31 December 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31 December 2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	40,076.26	41,428.32	1,59,117.13
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	498.32	11,770.40	41,243.30
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	498.32	11,770.40	41,243.30
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	349.53	8,075.92	31,382.17
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	198.40	7,997.35	31,012.02
6.	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	15,891.23	18,240.76	15,741.23
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	68,091.80	45,125.85	55,507.68
8.	Securities Premium Account	1,22,302.03	1,17,733.79	1,20,226.78
9.	Net Worth	2,06,885.06	1,81,100.40	1,91,475.69
10.	Paid Up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	4,93,690.99	5,36,609.05	6,01,584.26
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	2.39	2.96	3.14
13.	Earnings Per Share (of INR 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
1.	Basic : (in INR)	0.23	6.91	26.62
2.	Diluted : (in INR)	0.23	5.50	26.57

Notes:
(a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly financial results filed with BSE Ltd. under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015). The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of BSE Ltd. (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.arohan.in).
(b) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Ltd. and can be accessed on the URL (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.arohan.in)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Arohan Financial Services Limited
Sd/-
Manoj Kumar Nambiar
Managing Director
DIN : 03172919

Place : Kolkata
Date : February 12, 2025

KUDGI TRANSMISSION LIMITED

Regd. Office: 4th Floor, Tower B, Cornerzone II Park, Mount Poonamallee Road, Poonamallee - 600 115.
T: +91 (44) 4223 8700 | E: kst@kudgitransmission.com | W: www.kudgitransmission.com | CIN: U46106TN2003PLC111122

UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Month Ended		Year ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)
		December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	4,678	4,552	4,769	13,758	14,318	18,858
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,022	1,868	2,147	5,914	6,456	8,286
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,022	1,868	2,147	5,914	6,456	8,286
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,022	1,868	2,147	5,914	6,456	8,286
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,023	1,868	2,147	5,914	6,456	8,286
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	19,260	19,260	19,260	19,260	19,260	19,260
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	15,444	17,222	15,886	15,444	15,886	21,717
8	Net Worth	34,704	36,482	35,146	34,704	35,146	40,977
9	Paid-up Debt Capital (including interest accrued thereon)	1,32,942	1,29,975	1,37,599	1,32,942	1,37,599	1,40,596
10	Debt Equity Ratio	3.83 : 1	3.56 : 1	3.93 : 1	3.83 : 1	3.93 : 1	3.43 : 1
11	Earnings Per Share (of face value ₹ 10 each):						
1	Basic (₹) [* not annualised]	*1.05 : 1	*0.98 : 1	*1.11 : 1	*3.07 : 1	*3.35 : 1	4.3 : 1
2	Diluted (₹) [* not annualised]	*1.05 : 1	*0.98 : 1	*1.11 : 1	*3.07 : 1	*3.35 : 1	4.3 : 1
12	Debtors Redemption Reserve	13,330	13,330	13,330	13,330	13,330	13,330
13	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (refer note 7)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	1.27 : 1
14	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (refer note 7)	1.68 : 1	1.67 : 1	1.71 : 1	1.68 : 1	1.71 : 1	1.68 : 1

*Debt Equity Ratio = Debt/Equity, Debt Service Coverage Ratio = Earnings before Interest, Depreciation and Tax / Interest expense + Principal Repayment, Interest Service Coverage Ratio = Earnings before Interest, Depreciation and Tax / Interest Expense

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of results filed for quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2024 with BSE Limited (BSE) under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended financial results are available on the websites of the BSE - www.bseindia.com and the Company - www.kudgitransmission.com.
- For the items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE and can be accessed on the website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website - www.kudgitransmission.com.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 13, 2025.
- There were no exceptional items.
- In terms of clause 52 (7A) of the listing agreement, we hereby confirm that there is no material deviation in the use of proceeds of debt securities from the objects specified in the offer document.
- Debt servicing is only in the month of April in each financial year, hence, debt service coverage ratio for the quarter ended December 31, 2024, September 30, 2024, December 31, 2023 are not considered and accordingly have been computed only for year ended. Debt servicing for the financial year 2024-25 had been made in the month of April 2024. The Interest Service Coverage Ratio are based on the result for the period ended December 31, 2023, March 31, 2024, September 30, 2024 and December 31, 2024. The aggregate of accumulated cash and cash equivalents and investments as on December 31, 2023, March 31, 2024, September 30, 2024 and December 31, 2024 is ₹ 56,233 Lakhs, ₹ 62,656 Lakhs, ₹ 41,410 Lakhs and ₹ 43,209 Lakhs respectively, (including bank deposits having original maturity more than 3 months)
- The Company's Non-Convertible Debt Securities have been rated AAA (Stable) by both ICRAI Limited and CRISIL.
- On 10th April 2024, L&T IDPL (Entirely holding company) has completed the sale of its entire equity stake to IIFIL and its Affiliate(s). Consequently IIFIL ceases to be subsidiary company of L&T IDPL w.e.f. 11th April 2024 and becomes a subsidiary of IIFIL.
- During the quarter, the Company has distributed dividend of ₹ 2800 Lakhs (₹ 1.37 per equity share) to equity share holders as per the resolution passed in the meeting of board of director dated November 13, 2024.
- Previous year, the company had issued 32,00,00,000 Optionally Convertible Redeemable Preference Shares (OCRPS) of ₹ 10 each by capitalisation of retained earnings by way of bonus issue to EPIC Concessions 3 Private Ltd (Formerly EPIC Concessions 3 Ltd (Formerly L&T Infrastructure Development Projects Limited)) as per the resolution passed in the meeting of board of director dated March 28, 2024.
- Previous periods / year's figures are reclassified, wherever necessary to conform to the classification of current period.

For and on behalf of the Board
Kudgi Transmission Limited
Sd/-
Ojee Madappattu
Whole-time Director
DIN: 10813704

Place: Tumakuru
Date: February 13, 2025

TOLINS TYRES LIMITED

(formerly known as Tolins Tyres Private Limited)
CIN: L25119KL2003PLC016289

Registered office Address: No. 1/47, M C Road, Kalady, Ernakulam, Aluva, Kerala, India, 683574
Phone: +91 484 246 22 22; Email: info@tolinstyres.com; Website: www.tolinstyres.com

UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

The Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on February 11, 2025, has approved the un-audited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2024.

The full financial results along with the Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors thereon are available on the Company's website at <https://www.tolinstyres.com/> and can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Dr. Kalamparambil Varkey Tolin
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00381218

Place : Ernakulam
Date : 12.02.2025

Scalping New Highs!

Globus Spirits

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

All figures in Crores

S.No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Quarter ended	Nine months ended
1.	Total income from operations (including excise duties)	884.1	876.0	879.5	885.1
2.	Earnings before interest, taxes, depreciation and amortization (EBITDA)	32.85	32.26	43.06	115.24
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	1.47	2.36	15.53	26.19
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	0.72	1.96	14.54	18.67
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.78	1.62	14.87	18.87
6.	Equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share) (in Crores)	28.62	28.62	28.62	28.62
7.	Earnings per share (EPS) of Rs. 10/- each (INR per share)				
a) Basic		0.25	0.54	5.11	6.68
b) Diluted		0.25	0.54	5.10	6.68

NOTE : 1. The company has adopted Indian Accounting Standard (IndAS) from 1st April, 2017 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.globusspirits.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Globus Spirits Limited
Shekhar Swarup
Joint Managing Director

Place: New Delhi
Date: February 12, 2025

SHIRAM PROPERTIES LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L72200TN2000PLC044560
Registered Office: Lakshmi Naga Film Centre, Old No. 9, Sankaraj Road, T Nagar, Chennai - 600017.
Corporate Office: Shriram House, No. 31, T. Chowdiah Road, Sadashiva Nagar, Bengaluru - 560060
Tel. No.: +91-080-40229599 | Fax: +91-80-41235222 | Email: cs@shriramproperties.com | Website: www.shriramproperties.com

UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of Shriram Properties Limited ("the Company") along with the Limited Review Reports of the Statutory Auditors of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors of the Company at their Meeting held on Wednesday, February 12, 2025, in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The aforementioned financial results along with the Limited Review Reports of the Statutory Auditors thereon are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) (www.nseindia.com) and on website of the Company at <https://www.shriramproperties.com/financials>. The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR code as provided below:



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Shriram Properties Limited
Sd/-
Murali M
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 0030096

Place: Bengaluru
Date: February 12, 2025

MULTIBASE INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Off & Factory Site: 74/5-6, Damam Industrial Estate, Kadaiyala Village,
• Phone: (0280) 6814400 • Fax: (0280) 2221578 • Website: www.multibaseindia.com
• E-mail: compliance.officer@multibaseindia.com • CIN: L01122DD1991PLC002959

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

(₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particular	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Nine months ended	Year ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)
		December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	1,714.78	1,941.58	1,874.19	6,470.61	5,038.63	8,473.87
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	321.33	575.70	377.43	1,422.93	971.09	1,499.44
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	321.33	575.70	377.43	1,422.93	971.09	1,499.44
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	237.62	428.80	275.57	1,056.69	719.23	1,114.94
5	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	237.62	428.80	275.57	1,056.69	719.23	1,114.94
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of share - ₹10/-)	1,262.00	1,262.00	1,262.00	1,262.00	1,262.00	1,262.00
7	Other Equity						
8	Earnings per equity share in ₹						
(i) Basic:		1.88	3.40	2.19	8.39	5.71	8.84
(ii) Diluted:		1.88	3.40	2.19	8.39	5.71	8.84

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange Website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.multibaseindia.com)

On behalf of Board
Sd/-
Pankaj Holani
(Managing Director)
(DIN 10843892)

Place: Mumbai
Date: February 12, 2025

AROHAH FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Registered Office: PTI Building, 4th Floor, DP 9, Salt Lake, Sector-V, Kolkata- 700091, West Bengal, India
T: +91 33 4015 8000 | CIN: U74140WB1991PLC053189
E-mail: compliance@arohan.in | website: www.arohan.in

Financial Results for the quarter ended 31 December 2024

(Regulation 52(8) read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015)
(All amounts in lakhs of INR, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31 December 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31 December 2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	40,076.26	41,428.32	1,59,117.13
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	498.32	11,770.40	41,243.30
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	498.32	11,770.40	41,243.30
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	349.53	8,075.92	31,382.17
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	198.40	7,997.35	31,012.02
6.	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	15,891.23	18,240.76	15,741.23
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	68,691.80	45,125.85	55,507.68
8.	Securities Premium Account	1,22,302.03	1,17,733.79	1,20,226.78
9.	Net Worth	2,06,885.06	1,81,100.40	1,91,475.69
10.	Paid Up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	4,93,690.99	5,36,609.05	6,01,584.26
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	2.39	2.96	3.14
13.	Earnings Per Share (of INR 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
1.	Basic : (in INR)	0.23	6.91	26.62
2.	Diluted : (in INR)	0.23	5.50	26.57

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly financial results filed with BSE Ltd. under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015). The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of BSE Ltd. (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.arohan.in)
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 62 (4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Ltd. and can be accessed on the URL (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.arohan.in)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Arohan Financial Services Limited
Sd/-
Manoj Kumar Nambiar
Managing Director
DIN : 03172919

Place : Kolkata
Date : February 12, 2025

KUDGI TRANSMISSION LIMITED

Regd. Office: 4th Floor, Tower B, Coromandel IT Park, Mount Perambalur Road, Four Corners - 600 116
T: +91 4422 8730 | E: info@kudgi.com | Website: www.kudgitransmission.com | CIN: U01186TG0309011122

UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended			Year ended
		December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	4,678	4,552	4,769	13,758	14,318	18,858	
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,022	1,868	2,147	5,914	6,456	8,286	
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,022	1,868	2,147	5,914	6,456	8,286	
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,022	1,868	2,147	5,914	6,456	8,286	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,023	1,868	2,147	5,914	6,456	8,286	
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	19,260	19,260	19,260	19,260	19,260	19,260	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	15,444	17,223	51,886	15,444	51,886	21,717	
8	Net Worth	34,704	36,483	71,146	34,704	71,146	40,977	
9	Paid-up Debt Capital (including interest accrued thereon)	1,32,942	1,29,976	1,37,593	1,32,942	1,37,593	1,40,636	
10	Debt Equity Ratio	3.83 : 1	3.56 : 1	3.93 : 1	3.83 : 1	3.93 : 1	3.43 : 1	
11	Earnings Per Share (of face value ₹ 10 each):							
11.1	Basic (₹) (* not annualised)	*1.051	*0.981	*1.111	*3.073	*3.351	4.3 : 1	
11.2	Diluted (₹) (* not annualised)	*1.051	*0.981	*1.111	*3.073	*3.351	4.3 : 1	
12	Debtors Redemption Reserve	13,330	13,330	13,330	13,330	13,330	13,330	
13	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (refer note f)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	1.27 : 1	
14	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (refer note f)	1.68 : 1	1.67 : 1	1.71 : 1	1.68 : 1	1.71 : 1	1.68 : 1	

*Debt/Equity Ratio = Debt/Equity, Debt Service Coverage Ratio = Earnings before Interest, Depreciation and Tax / (Interest expense + Principal Repayment), Interest Service Coverage Ratio = Earnings before Interest, Depreciation and Tax / Interest Expense.

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of results filed for quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2024 with BSE Limited (BSE) under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter end financial results are available on the websites of the BSE - www.bseindia.com and the Company - www.kudgitransmission.com.
- For the items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE and can be accessed on the website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.kudgitransmission.com.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 13, 2025.
- There were no exceptional items.
- In terms of clause 52(A) of the listing agreement, we hereby confirm that there is no material deviation in the use of proceeds of debt securities from the objects specified in the offer document.
- Debt servicing is only in the month of April in each financial year, hence, debt service coverage ratio for the quarter ended December 31, 2024, September 30, 2024, December 31, 2023 are not considered and accordingly have been computed only for year ended. Debt servicing for the financial year 2024-25 had been made in the month of April 2024. The Interest Service Coverage ratio are based on the result for the period ended December 31, 2023, March 31, 2024, September 30, 2024 and December 31, 2024. The aggregate of accumulated cash and cash equivalents and investments as on December 31, 2024, March 31, 2024, September 30, 2024 and December 31, 2024 is ₹ 56,233 Lakhs, ₹ 42,659 Lakhs, ₹ 41,410 Lakhs and ₹ 43,200 Lakhs respectively (including all deposits having original maturity more than 3 months).
- The Company's Non-Convertible Debentures have been rated AAA (Stable) by both ICRA Limited and CRISIL.
- On 10th April 2024, L&T (IP) (erstwhile holding company) has completed the sale of its entire equity stake to IPI and its Affiliates. Consequently, L&T ceases to be subsidiary company of L&T (IP) w.e.f. 11th April 2024 and becomes a subsidiary of IPI.
- During the quarter, the Company has distributed dividend of ₹ 3600 Lakhs (₹ 1.97 per equity share) to equity share holders as per the resolution passed in the meeting of board of director dated November 13, 2024.
- Previous year, the Company had issued 32,00,00,000 Optionally Convertible Redeemable Preference Shares (OCRPS) of ₹ 10 each by capitalisation of retained earnings by way of bonus issue to IPI. Concessions to Private Ltd (Formerly IPI Concessions to Private Ltd (Formerly L&T Infrastructure Development Projects Limited)) as per the resolution passed in the meeting of board of director dated March 28, 2024.
- Previous periods / year's figures are reclassified, wherever necessary to conform to the classification of current period.

For and on behalf of the Board
Kudgi Transmission Limited
Sd/-
Ojas Madappattu
Whole-time Director
DIN: 10813704

Place: Tumakuru
Date: February 13, 2025



TOLINS TYRES LIMITED

(formerly known as Tolins Tyres Private Limited)
CIN: L25119KL2003PLC016289

Registered office Address: No. 1/47, M C Road, Kalady, Ennakulam, Aluva, Kerala, India, 683574
Phone: +91 484 246 22 22; Email: info@tolins.com; Website: www.tolinstyres.com

UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

The Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on February 11, 2025, has approved the un-audited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2024.

The full financial results along with the Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors thereon are available on the Company's website at <https://www.tolinstyres.com/> and can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Dr.Kalamparambil Varkey Tolin
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00381218

Place : Ernakulam
Date : 12.02.2025



Scaling New Heights!

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

All figures in Crores

Sl.No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations (including excise duty)	884.41	876.60	879.53	2,448.02	888.16	876.95
2	Earnings before Interest, Taxes, Depreciation and amortisation (EBITDA)	32.85	32.26	43.08	115.24	32.54	31.99
3	Net Profit (Loss) for the period before tax	1.47	3.26	19.53	26.19	1.16	2.09
4	Net Profit (Loss) for the period after tax	0.72	1.86	44.54	18.62	6.41	1.38
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	0.78	1.82	44.52	18.82	6.48	1.35
6	Equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- per share in Cro.)	29.82	29.82	29.86	29.82	29.82	29.86
7	Earnings per share (EPS) of Rs.10/- each (INR per share)						
a) Basic		0.25	0.54	15.41	6.48	0.14	0.45
b) Diluted		0.28	0.64	16.38	6.48	0.14	0.49

Note: The company has adopted Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) from 1st April 2017 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS 34 "Interim Financial Reporting", prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.globusspirits.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Globus Spirits Limited
Shekhar Swarup
Joint Managing Director

Place: New Delhi
Date: February 12, 2025



CIN: L74899DL1993PLC052177



SHRIRAM PROPERTIES LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L72203MH00010344559
Registered Office: Lakshmi Neela Rise Choice Chamber, New No.9, Buzualli Road, T. Nagar, Chennai - 600017.
Corporate Office: Shriram House, No. 31, T. Chowdiah Road, Sadashiva Nagar, Bangalore - 560030
Tel. No. : +91-984-0229599 | Fax: +91-90-41206222 | Email ID: cs.pl@shriramproperties.com | Website: www.shriramproperties.com

UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of Shriram Properties Limited ("the Company") along with the Limited Review Reports of the Statutory Auditors of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their Meeting held on Wednesday, February 12, 2025, in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The aforementioned financial results along with the Limited Review Reports of the Statutory Auditors thereon are available on the website of BSE Limited (BSE) (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) (www.nseindia.com) and on website of the Company at <https://www.shriramproperties.com/financials>. The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR code as provided below.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Shriram Properties Limited
Sd/-
Murali M
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00830996

Place: Bengaluru
Date: February 12, 2025



MULTIBASE INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Off & Factory Site: 74/5-B, Damani Industrial Estate, Kadajala Village,
• Phone: (0265) 6614400 • Fax: (0265) 2221578 • Website: www.multibaseindia.com
• E-mail: compliance.officer@multibaseindia.com • CIN: L01122DD1991PLC002059

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

(₹ in lakhs)


Sl. No.	Particular	Quarter ended December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended December 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)
		1	Total Income from Operations	1,214.78	1,841.96	1,574.68	5,479.61
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	321.33	575.70	377.43	1,422.93	971.09	1,496.44
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	321.33	575.70	377.43	1,422.93	971.09	1,496.44
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	237.62	428.80	276.92	1,058.69	720.72	1,116.23
5	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	237.62	428.80	276.92	1,058.69	719.20	1,114.94
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of share ₹10/-)	1,262.00	1,262.00	1,262.00	1,262.00	1,262.00	1,262.00
7	Other Equity						
8	Earnings per equity share in ₹						
8(i) Basic		1.88	3.40	2.19	8.39	5.71	8.64
8(ii) Diluted		1.88	3.40	2.19	8.30	5.71	8.64

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of UnAudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange Website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.multibaseindia.com)

On behalf of Board
Sd/-
Pankaj Holani
(Managing Director)
DIN: 10845992

Place: Mumbai
Date: February 13, 2025



AROHAN FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Registered Office: PTI Building, 4th Floor,
DP 9, Salt Lake Sector-V, Kolkata-700091, West Bengal, India
T: +91 33 4015 6000 | CIN: U74140WB1991PLC053169
E-mail: compliance@arohan.in | Website: www.arohan.in

Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st December 2024

(Regulation 52(B) read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015)

(All amounts in lakhs of INR, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31 December 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31 December 2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	40,076.26	41,428.32	1,59,117.13
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	498.32	11,770.40	41,243.30
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	498.32	11,770.40	41,243.30
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	349.53	8,075.92	31,382.17
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period / year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	198.40	7,997.35	31,012.02
6.	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	15,891.23	18,240.76	15,741.23
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	68,691.80	45,125.85	55,507.68
8.	Securities Premium Account	1,22,302.03	1,17,733.79	1,20,226.78
9.	Net Worth	2,06,885.06	1,81,100.40	1,91,475.69
10.	Paid Up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	4,93,690.99	5,36,609.05	6,01,594.26
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	2.39	2.96	3.14
13.	Earnings Per Share (of INR 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
13.1	Basic : (in INR)	0.23	6.91	26.62
13.2	Diluted : (in INR)	0.23	5.90	26.57

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly financial results filed with BSE Ltd. under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015). The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of BSE Ltd. and the Company (www.arohan.in).
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Ltd. and can be accessed on the URL (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.arohan.in).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Arohan Financial Services Limited
Sd/-
Manoj Kumar Nambiar
Managing Director
DIN : 03172919

Place: Kolkata
Date: February 12, 2025

વલસાડ જિલ્લાની હાઉસિંગ અને કો.ઓ. સોસા. ના માટે ૪૩ ટિવસના ઓડિટ કેમ્પનું આયોજન

વલસાડ, તા. ૧૩
વલસાડ જિલ્લાની હાઉસિંગ સોસાયટીઓ તથા હાઉસિંગ સર્વિસ સોસાયટીઓના ઓડિટ અંગે વલસાડ જિલ્લા (શહેર) તથા ગ્રામ્ય વિસ્તાર સહિત) ની તમામ કો-ઓપરેટીવ સોસાયટીઓ તથા હાઉસિંગ સર્વિસ સોસાયટીના હોદ્દાધારીને જણાવવામાં આવે છે કે, ગુજરાત સરકારની મંજૂરીથી આ

વલસાડ જિલ્લામાં કેમ્પના સ્થળો
(૧) જિલ્લા રજિસ્ટ્રાર (સ.મ.) વલસાડની ક્વેટરી, પેલીડોરી ઉપના ખાતર સિવિલ વલસાડ, પ્રથમ માળદોરણ ડેવેરી ખાતર હોલ વલસાડ
(૨) પેલીડોરી ઉપના ખાતર સિવિલ, પાટરી
(૩) પેલીડોરી ઉપના ખાતર સિવિલ વાણી, સમર્પક નેરાલહ હાઉસિંગ નંબર-૪૮ વાણી
(૪) સોમનુબા ખાતર પંચાયતની ક્વેટરી, સ્ટેશન હોલ, સોમનુબા, તા. ઉમરગામ

મંજૂરીથી ગુજરાત રાજ્ય, ગાંધીનગરની સુવર્ણથી ગુજરાત સરકારી મંડળી અધિનિયમ નજર થી પ્રાપ્ત પ્રયેલ સત્તાધિકારની ઝે એ હાઉસિંગ અને હાઉસિંગ સર્વિસ સોસાયટીનું તા. ૩૧/૦૩/૨૦૨૪ સુધીના ઓડિટ તા. ૩૦/૦૪/૨૦૨૪ સુધીના પૂર્ણ કરવા તમેજ સંબંધિત હાઉસિંગ અને હાઉસિંગ સર્વિસ સોસાયટીઓની પેનલમાંથી પસંદગી કરીને તમામ મંડળીની વલસાડ સિવિલની મેકમાં નક્કી કરી, ઓડિટની નિમણૂક કરવાની મંજૂરી આપવામાં આવેલ છે. એનું જિલ્લા રજિસ્ટ્રાર સહકારી મંડળીમાં, વલસાડની અખબાર યાત્રીમાં જણાવવામાં આવે છે.

વલસાડ જિલ્લામાં વિદ્યાર્થીઓની સંવેદના પ્રશ્નો અને મુંઝવણોને વાચા આપતો "સંવેદના" પ્રોજેક્ટ અભ્યાસ, તુરુણવસ્થા, આર્થિક સગવડો, બુલિંગ, રેજિંગ અને ડિપ્રેસન સહિતના ૧૨૨૮ પ્રશ્નોનું કરાચું નિરાકરણ જિલ્લાની ૨૬૨ શાળાઓમાં "સંવેદના" પેટી મૂકાઈ

વલસાડ, તા. ૧૩: વિદ્યાર્થીઓ તેમને મુંઝવણ દરેક પ્રશ્નો, મુંઝવણ, ટિપ્પા, મુશ્કેલીઓ, તકલીબો યુક્ત મને વ્યક્ત કરી શકે અને તે નિરાશવાન થાય તમેજ સમગ્ર વિદ્યાર્થી પરિવાર તેમને મદદગાર શકે તેવા ઉભરા હેતુથી વલસાડ જિલ્લાની ૨૬૨ શાળામાં વિદ્યાર્થીઓને પેટી મૂકાઈ સરકારની હાથે ૬ મુંઝવણોના નિરાકરણ માટે વલસાડ જિલ્લા શહેર અને ગ્રામ્ય માર્ગદર્શન કેન્દ્ર જિલ્લા શિક્ષણાધિકારીની ક્વેટરી દ્વારા સંવેદના પ્રોજેક્ટ અન્વયે દરેક શાળામાં એક સિવિલની સ્થાપના કરવામાં આવી છે.

શાળાનો સર્વોચ્ચ બેચ હોય છે. વિદ્યાર્થીઓને શાળાના દરમિયાન વિવિધ ના પુરોહીઓ અને મુંઝવણોમાંથી પસાર થવું પડે છે. જે પુરોહીઓ ફક્ત અભ્યાસિક પરિસ્થિતિ પરથી જ સંબંધિત હોઈ શકે. વિદ્યાર્થીઓને અભ્યાસિક, સામાજિક પુરોહીઓ તેમજ અન્યક પ્રકારની ટિપ્પા હોવા છતાં તેમને મોટેભાગે તેને યુક્તપરે વર્ણવી શકતા નથી અને છેવટે તેની સીધી અસર તેમના હૃદય પર પડે છે. જેથી સંવેદના પ્રોજેક્ટની શરૂઆત કરવામાં આવી છે. વિદ્યાર્થીઓને દરેક રજૂ કરવામાં આવેલા પ્રશ્નોની નોંધ માટે રજીસ્ટર નિભાવવામાં આવે છે. પ્રશ્નોના નિરાકરણ માટે વિદ્યાર્થીનું કાર્ડ સોલિંગ કરી તે મુજબ જરૂરી માર્ગદર્શન આપવામાં આવે છે. જરૂરજાયા તો વાલીને જાણ કરી વાલીની હાજરીમાં પરચર્ચ કરીને

દિલ્હીની નવી સરકારમાં દેખાશે મિનિ ઈન્ડિયાની ઝલક રાજ્યાનીને 'મિનિ ભારત'ના રૂપે દર્શાવવા માટે નવી કેબિનેટમાં બે નાયબ મુખ્યમંત્રી સામેલ કરવાના વિકલ્પ પર ચર્ચા કરી રહી છે

નવી દિલ્હી, ૧૩
દિલ્હી સ્ટેટનો શાનદાર જીત હાલકા કમી બંધ ભાજપ મુખ્યમંત્રી પસંદ કરવાના પાસલ કી રહી છે. આ દ્રમિયાન પાર્ટી અન્ય રાજ્યોની જેમ દિલ્હીમાં પણ બે નાયબ મુખ્યમંત્રી બનાવવાનો શેડ્યુલ આગવવાની તેવી અટકનો પણ તેજ થઈ છે. રાજ્યાનીને મિનિ ભારતના રૂપે દર્શાવવા માટે નવી કેબિનેટમાં બે નાયબ મુખ્યમંત્રી સામેલ કરવાના વિકલ્પ પર ચર્ચા કરવામાં આવી રહી છે.

રવિવારે યોજાઈ તે સંવાનના છે. મુખ્યમંત્રી પદના ધોરણોમાં અનેક ભાજપ ચારાસભ્યના નામની ચર્ચા છે. તેમાં પરચેરા વર્ગનું નામ સામેલ છે, જે નવી દિલ્હી બેઠકથી આમ આદમી પાર્ટીના સંયોજક અરવિંદ કેશરીવાલને હવથી ધરાસભ્ય બન્યા છે. આ સિવાય દિલ્હી ભાજપના પૂર્વ પ્રમુખ વિજેન્દ્ર ગુપ્તા, સ્ક્રીની ઉપાયોગ અને નવશિક્ષિત સિંહ સિસ્સા, પ વન-શર્મા, આરોપી સુદ, રેખા ગુપ્તા તેમજ શિખા રામ જેવા વિરિહ નેતા પણ મુખ્યમંત્રી પદની હોંઠામાં સરકાર છે. પાર્ટી નેતાઓએ કરનેલ સિંહ બેટ્ટાને પણ શરૂઆત બાદ દિલ્હીમાં સરકાર સ્થાપના પ્રક્રિયામાં મોકલવામાં સંભાવના છે. તેજ નેતા પસંદ કરવા માટે ભાજપ ચારાસભ્ય દમની બેઠક

શાળા આરોગ્ય-રાષ્ટ્રીય બાળ સ્વાસ્થ્ય કાર્યક્રમ અંતર્ગત સુરત મનપાએ ૧૧,૭૫,૫૩૮ બાળકોની આરોગ્યની ચકાસણી કરી આપી સારવાર

સુરત, તા. ૧૩: સુરત મહાનગરપાલિકા દ્વારા શાળા આરોગ્ય-રાષ્ટ્રીય કાર્યક્રમ અંતર્ગત આ કાર્યક્રમ અંતર્ગત ઓનલાઇન/બાળકોના તમામ બાળકો, શાળાએ ન જતા ૧૮ વર્ષ સુધીના તમામ બાળકો, આશ્રમ શાળાના વિદ્યાર્થીઓ, વિદ્યુદ ના બ/અધ્યાક્રમના બાળકો, અને પરંપરાગત પાષિક વિદ્યાર્થી આપતી સંસ્થાઓ પસંદગી વિગેરેના બાળકોની વર્ષમાં બે વખત આરોગ્ય તપાસ અને સારવાર કરવામાં આવે છે. શાળા આરોગ્ય કાર્યક્રમની હાજીઆત રજીસ્ટર દ્વારા વર્ષ ૧૯૯૫ થી કરવામાં આવેલ હતી. ત્યાર બાદ વર્ષ ૨૦૧૮ થી આરંભ કરાવવામાં રાષ્ટ્રીય બાળ સ્વાસ્થ્ય કાર્યક્રમની શરૂઆત થતા વર્ષ ૨૦૧૯ થી આ કાર્યક્રમ શાળા આરોગ્ય રાષ્ટ્રીય બાળ સ્વાસ્થ્ય કાર્યક્રમ ના નામથી અમલમાં આવે છે.

આ કાર્યક્રમ અંતર્ગત સુરત મહાનગરપાલિકા માટે કુલ-૩૮ ડેડીકેટેડ મોબાઇલ હેલ્થ ટીમ કાર્યકર છે. દરેક ટીમમાં ૨ આરુપ્ય તબીબ, એક કમ્પ્યુટર અને એક હીલ્થ હેલ્થ વર્કર મી કુલ ૪૨૨૫૦ની સંખ્યામાં આવે છે. તેમને કિલ્ડ અને શાળાઓમાં બાળકોની પ્રાથમિક તપાસથી આરંભ થાય છે. આ ટીમો માલકોવાન મુજબ જે તે શિક્ષક સંસ્થાઓની મુલાકાત કરી બાળકોની ડી-ટીએસટી જનમકાંત ખાતે (કિલ્ડ) ઉપાય (ડીસીએસટી) રોગ (કિલ્ડ) અને અધિકારિત આરોગ્ય કેન્દ્રો (કેન્દ્ર) જેવા માલકો મુજબ પ્રાથમિક આરોગ્ય તપાસથી આરંભ આપીવામાં આવે છે અને તરતનીને તેમને અનુકૂળ કાર્યક્રમો આરંભ કરવામાં આવે છે. જેથી આરોગ્ય અને વધુ તપાસણી માટે મોકલી આપે છે. જેથી આરોગ્યકારી પ્રાથમિક સારવાર

મંજૂરીથી ગુજરાત રાજ્ય, ગાંધીનગરની સુવર્ણથી ગુજરાત સરકારી મંડળી અધિનિયમ નજર થી પ્રાપ્ત પ્રયેલ સત્તાધિકારની ઝે એ હાઉસિંગ અને હાઉસિંગ સર્વિસ સોસાયટીનું તા. ૩૧/૦૩/૨૦૨૪ સુધીના ઓડિટ તા. ૩૦/૦૪/૨૦૨૪ સુધીના પૂર્ણ કરવા તમેજ સંબંધિત હાઉસિંગ અને હાઉસિંગ સર્વિસ સોસાયટીઓની પેનલમાંથી પસંદગી કરીને તમામ મંડળીની વલસાડ સિવિલની મેકમાં નક્કી કરી, ઓડિટની નિમણૂક કરવાની મંજૂરી આપવામાં આવેલ છે. એનું જિલ્લા રજિસ્ટ્રાર સહકારી મંડળીમાં, વલસાડની અખબાર યાત્રીમાં જણાવવામાં આવે છે.

સુરત, તા. ૧૩: સુરત મહાનગરપાલિકા દ્વારા શાળા આરોગ્ય-રાષ્ટ્રીય કાર્યક્રમ અંતર્ગત આ કાર્યક્રમ અંતર્ગત ઓનલાઇન/બાળકોના તમામ બાળકો, શાળાએ ન જતા ૧૮ વર્ષ સુધીના તમામ બાળકો, આશ્રમ શાળાના વિદ્યાર્થીઓ, વિદ્યુદ ના બ/અધ્યાક્રમના બાળકો, અને પરંપરાગત પાષિક વિદ્યાર્થી આપતી સંસ્થાઓ પસંદગી વિગેરેના બાળકોની વર્ષમાં બે વખત આરોગ્ય તપાસ અને સારવાર કરવામાં આવે છે. શાળા આરોગ્ય કાર્યક્રમની હાજીઆત રજીસ્ટર દ્વારા વર્ષ ૧૯૯૫ થી કરવામાં આવેલ હતી. ત્યાર બાદ વર્ષ ૨૦૧૮ થી આરંભ કરાવવામાં રાષ્ટ્રીય બાળ સ્વાસ્થ્ય કાર્યક્રમની શરૂઆત થતા વર્ષ ૨૦૧૯ થી આ કાર્યક્રમ શાળા આરોગ્ય રાષ્ટ્રીય બાળ સ્વાસ્થ્ય કાર્યક્રમ ના નામથી અમલમાં આવે છે.

પાલખીમાં લાત મંગેશકર ગુપ્તા યાદ પર લવાયા અયોધ્યા રામ મંદિરના મુખ્ય પૂજારી આચાર્ય સત્યેન્દ્ર દાસને સરચુ ઘાટ પર અપાઈ જળ સમાધિ

સુરત, તા. ૧૩: સુરત મહાનગરપાલિકા દ્વારા શાળા આરોગ્ય-રાષ્ટ્રીય કાર્યક્રમ અંતર્ગત આ કાર્યક્રમ અંતર્ગત ઓનલાઇન/બાળકોના તમામ બાળકો, શાળાએ ન જતા ૧૮ વર્ષ સુધીના તમામ બાળકો, આશ્રમ શાળાના વિદ્યાર્થીઓ, વિદ્યુદ ના બ/અધ્યાક્રમના બાળકો, અને પરંપરાગત પાષિક વિદ્યાર્થી આપતી સંસ્થાઓ પસંદગી વિગેરેના બાળકોની વર્ષમાં બે વખત આરોગ્ય તપાસ અને સારવાર કરવામાં આવે છે. શાળા આરોગ્ય કાર્યક્રમની હાજીઆત રજીસ્ટર દ્વારા વર્ષ ૧૯૯૫ થી કરવામાં આવેલ હતી. ત્યાર બાદ વર્ષ ૨૦૧૮ થી આરંભ કરાવવામાં રાષ્ટ્રીય બાળ સ્વાસ્થ્ય કાર્યક્રમની શરૂઆત થતા વર્ષ ૨૦૧૯ થી આ કાર્યક્રમ શાળા આરોગ્ય રાષ્ટ્રીય બાળ સ્વાસ્થ્ય કાર્યક્રમ ના નામથી અમલમાં આવે છે.

સુરત, તા. ૧૩: સુરત મહાનગરપાલિકા દ્વારા શાળા આરોગ્ય-રાષ્ટ્રીય કાર્યક્રમ અંતર્ગત આ કાર્યક્રમ અંતર્ગત ઓનલાઇન/બાળકોના તમામ બાળકો, શાળાએ ન જતા ૧૮ વર્ષ સુધીના તમામ બાળકો, આશ્રમ શાળાના વિદ્યાર્થીઓ, વિદ્યુદ ના બ/અધ્યાક્રમના બાળકો, અને પરંપરાગત પાષિક વિદ્યાર્થી આપતી સંસ્થાઓ પસંદગી વિગેરેના બાળકોની વર્ષમાં બે વખત આરોગ્ય તપાસ અને સારવાર કરવામાં આવે છે. શાળા આરોગ્ય કાર્યક્રમની હાજીઆત રજીસ્ટર દ્વારા વર્ષ ૧૯૯૫ થી કરવામાં આવેલ હતી. ત્યાર બાદ વર્ષ ૨૦૧૮ થી આરંભ કરાવવામાં રાષ્ટ્રીય બાળ સ્વાસ્થ્ય કાર્યક્રમની શરૂઆત થતા વર્ષ ૨૦૧૯ થી આ કાર્યક્રમ શાળા આરોગ્ય રાષ્ટ્રીય બાળ સ્વાસ્થ્ય કાર્યક્રમ ના નામથી અમલમાં આવે છે.

મકેશભાઈ પટેલે વેચોચીસીના રાજગરી, દામકા, સુવાલી અને જુનાગામ ખાતે વિવિધ વિકાસકામો લોકાર્પણ પ્રારંભ કર્યા અને CSR ફંડના ઉપયોગથી નાના અને કોર્કો વિસ્તારના ગામોનો વિકાસ શક્ય બન્યો છે

સુરત, તા. ૧૩: સુરત મહાનગરપાલિકા દ્વારા શાળા આરોગ્ય-રાષ્ટ્રીય કાર્યક્રમ અંતર્ગત આ કાર્યક્રમ અંતર્ગત ઓનલાઇન/બાળકોના તમામ બાળકો, શાળાએ ન જતા ૧૮ વર્ષ સુધીના તમામ બાળકો, આશ્રમ શાળાના વિદ્યાર્થીઓ, વિદ્યુદ ના બ/અધ્યાક્રમના બાળકો, અને પરંપરાગત પાષિક વિદ્યાર્થી આપતી સંસ્થાઓ પસંદગી વિગેરેના બાળકોની વર્ષમાં બે વખત આરોગ્ય તપાસ અને સારવાર કરવામાં આવે છે. શાળા આરોગ્ય કાર્યક્રમની હાજીઆત રજીસ્ટર દ્વારા વર્ષ ૧૯૯૫ થી કરવામાં આવેલ હતી. ત્યાર બાદ વર્ષ ૨૦૧૮ થી આરંભ કરાવવામાં રાષ્ટ્રીય બાળ સ્વાસ્થ્ય કાર્યક્રમની શરૂઆત થતા વર્ષ ૨૦૧૯ થી આ કાર્યક્રમ શાળા આરોગ્ય રાષ્ટ્રીય બાળ સ્વાસ્થ્ય કાર્યક્રમ ના નામથી અમલમાં આવે છે.

સુરત, તા. ૧૩: સુરત મહાનગરપાલિકા દ્વારા શાળા આરોગ્ય-રાષ્ટ્રીય કાર્યક્રમ અંતર્ગત આ કાર્યક્રમ અંતર્ગત ઓનલાઇન/બાળકોના તમામ બાળકો, શાળાએ ન જતા ૧૮ વર્ષ સુધીના તમામ બાળકો, આશ્રમ શાળાના વિદ્યાર્થીઓ, વિદ્યુદ ના બ/અધ્યાક્રમના બાળકો, અને પરંપરાગત પાષિક વિદ્યાર્થી આપતી સંસ્થાઓ પસંદગી વિગેરેના બાળકોની વર્ષમાં બે વખત આરોગ્ય તપાસ અને સારવાર કરવામાં આવે છે. શાળા આરોગ્ય કાર્યક્રમની હાજીઆત રજીસ્ટર દ્વારા વર્ષ ૧૯૯૫ થી કરવામાં આવેલ હતી. ત્યાર બાદ વર્ષ ૨૦૧૮ થી આરંભ કરાવવામાં રાષ્ટ્રીય બાળ સ્વાસ્થ્ય કાર્યક્રમની શરૂઆત થતા વર્ષ ૨૦૧૯ થી આ કાર્યક્રમ શાળા આરોગ્ય રાષ્ટ્રીય બાળ સ્વાસ્થ્ય કાર્યક્રમ ના નામથી અમલમાં આવે છે.

વાપીની સેન્ટ એવિયસ હાઈસ્કૂલે ઉજવ્યો સ્પોર્ટ્સ-ડે

વાપી, તા. ૧૩: "સખત મહેનત, સમર્પણ અને સ્થિતિસ્થાપક વિભવનો પાળી બનાવે છે." આ જ ભાવના દરેક ક્રમમાં ગુજરી રહેલી થી. અને વાપીની સેન્ટ એવિયસ હાઈસ્કૂલે સ્પોર્ટ્સ-ડે શરૂ કર્યો. શાળાના આગવવાની તેવી અટકનો પણ તેજ થઈ છે. રાજ્યાનીને મિનિ ભારતના રૂપે દર્શાવવા માટે નવી કેબિનેટમાં બે નાયબ મુખ્યમંત્રી સામેલ કરવાના વિકલ્પ પર ચર્ચા કરવામાં આવી રહી છે.

સુરત, તા. ૧૩: સુરત મહાનગરપાલિકા દ્વારા શાળા આરોગ્ય-રાષ્ટ્રીય કાર્યક્રમ અંતર્ગત આ કાર્યક્રમ અંતર્ગત ઓનલાઇન/બાળકોના તમામ બાળકો, શાળાએ ન જતા ૧૮ વર્ષ સુધીના તમામ બાળકો, આશ્રમ શાળાના વિદ્યાર્થીઓ, વિદ્યુદ ના બ/અધ્યાક્રમના બાળકો, અને પરંપરાગત પાષિક વિદ્યાર્થી આપતી સંસ્થાઓ પસંદગી વિગેરેના બાળકોની વર્ષમાં બે વખત આરોગ્ય તપાસ અને સારવાર કરવામાં આવે છે. શાળા આરોગ્ય કાર્યક્રમની હાજીઆત રજીસ્ટર દ્વારા વર્ષ ૧૯૯૫ થી કરવામાં આવેલ હતી. ત્યાર બાદ વર્ષ ૨૦૧૮ થી આરંભ કરાવવામાં રાષ્ટ્રીય બાળ સ્વાસ્થ્ય કાર્યક્રમની શરૂઆત થતા વર્ષ ૨૦૧૯ થી આ કાર્યક્રમ શાળા આરોગ્ય રાષ્ટ્રીય બાળ સ્વાસ્થ્ય કાર્યક્રમ ના નામથી અમલમાં આવે છે.

મહીલા સર્કલ યા સિમીટી

ક્ર. નં.	વિગત	૩૧ ડિસેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૪ના અંતમાં (ભાગીદારો)	૩૦ સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૪ના અંતમાં (ભાગીદારો)	૩૧ ડિસેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૩ના અંતમાં (ભાગીદારો)	૩૦ સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૩ના અંતમાં (ભાગીદારો)	૩૧ ડિસેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૨ના અંતમાં (ભાગીદારો)	૩૦ સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૨ના અંતમાં (ભાગીદારો)
૧	કમલકાંઠામાં સુવર્ણ સ્કૂલ	1,214.78	1,241.86	1,214.78	1,241.86	1,214.78	1,241.86
૨	સુવર્ણ સ્કૂલ માટે સુવર્ણ સ્કૂલ (સુવર્ણ સ્કૂલ)	321.23	675.70	321.23	675.70	321.23	675.70
૩	૨૦૨૩ના અંતમાં સુવર્ણ સ્કૂલ માટે સુવર્ણ સ્કૂલ (સુવર્ણ સ્કૂલ)	321.23	675.70	321.23	675.70	321.23	675.70
૪	૨૦૨૩ના અંતમાં સુવર્ણ સ્કૂલ માટે સુવર્ણ સ્કૂલ (સુવર્ણ સ્કૂલ)	321.23	675.70	321.23	675.70	321.23	675.70
૫	૨૦૨૩ના અંતમાં સુવર્ણ સ્કૂલ માટે સુવર્ણ સ્કૂલ (સુવર્ણ સ્કૂલ)	321.23	675.70	321.23	675.70	321.23	675.70
૬	૨૦૨૩ના અંતમાં સુવર્ણ સ્કૂલ માટે સુવર્ણ સ્કૂલ (સુવર્ણ સ્કૂલ)	321.23	675.70	321.23	675.70	321.23	675.70
૭	૨૦૨૩ના અંતમાં સુવર્ણ સ્કૂલ માટે સુવર્ણ સ્કૂલ (સુવર્ણ સ્કૂલ)	321.23	675.70	321.23	675.70	321.23	675.70
૮	૨૦૨૩ના અંતમાં સુવર્ણ સ્કૂલ માટે સુવર્ણ સ્કૂલ (સુવર્ણ સ્કૂલ)	321.23	675.70	321.23	675.70	321.23	675.70
૯	૨૦૨૩ના અંતમાં સુવર્ણ સ્કૂલ માટે સુવર્ણ સ્કૂલ (સુવર્ણ સ્કૂલ)	321.23	675.70	321.23	675.70	321.23	675.70
૧૦	૨૦૨૩ના અંતમાં સુવર્ણ સ્કૂલ માટે સુવર્ણ સ્કૂલ (સુવર્ણ સ્કૂલ)	321.23	675.70	321.23	675.70	321.23	675.70